
Village of Mukwonago
Notice of Meeting and Agenda

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE MEETING
Wednesday, May 5, 2021

Time: 5:30 pm
Place: Mukwonago Municipal Building/Board Room, 440 River Crest Court,

Mukwonago, WI 53149
  
1. Call to Order
  
2. Roll Call
  
3. Approval of Minutes
   
 3.1 Minutes from Committee of the Whole Meeting of April 7, 2021
 Attachment - 2021-04-07 Draft COW Minutes
  
4. Finance Committee, Trustee Meiners 

Discussion and action possible on the following items.
   
 4.1 Monthly Treasury Report and Revenue/Expenditure Guideline Report For January

(For information purposes only, no action required)
 2021-03 March Revenue & Expenditure Report.pdf
 2021-03 March Treasury Report.pdf
   
 4.2 Discussion and possible recommendation to approve accounts payable Vouchers in

the amount of $512,323.20.
 20210505 COW AP Packet.pdf
  
5. Health and Recreation Committee, Trustee Decker  

Discussion and action possible on the following items
   
 5.1 Discussion and possible recommendation to approve the Special Event Application

from the CFU John Movrich Lodge 993 for the 2021 Mukwonago Croatian Day Fest
to be held at Field Park on July 10, along with a temporary Class "B" retailer's
License from the CFU John Movrich Lodge 993.

 Attachment - 7-10-21 Croatian Day Fest
   
 5.2 Discussion and possible recommendation to approve and permit the construction of

dugout storage cabinets at Field Park as presented by Ben Padilla for his Eagle
Scout project. 

 Attachment - Ben Padilla Eagle Project.pptx
   
 5.3 Discussion and possible recommendation on the possible refunding of a temporary

stage for the Concert Series not to exceed the allotted $6,000. 
  
6. Judicial Committee, Trustee Walsh 

Discussion and action possible on the following items
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 6.1 Discussion and possible recommendation on changes to the Downtown

Development Committee Ordinance as forwarded from the April Judicial Committee
meeting. 
 

 Agenda Request - Trustee Walsh
 Attachment - DDC Ord 960 Sec 147-149
 Attachment - Draft DDC Ord Revision
  
7. Library Board of Trustees, Trustee Brill
   
 7.1 Introduction of new Library Director, Abby Armour.
  
8. Personnel Committee, Trustee Johnson
   
 8.1 Discussion and possible recommendation on status change in base salary for merit

increase  for Building Code Official, Tim Rutenbeck.
 Attachment - Rutenbeck Status Change
   
 8.2 Discussion and possible recommendation on change of status for a base wage

adjustment for the Deputy Clerk-Treasurer. 
 Attachment - Base Adjustment - Deputy Clerk
   
 8.3 Discussion and recommendation to adopt Resolution 2021-032 and Resolution

2021-033 amending the position descriptions for the Accountant and Administrative
Clerk to switch the Human Resources transaction processing and Payroll processing
functions between the two positions.

 Agenda Item Cover Report - Job Descriptions.pdf
 RESOLUTION 2021-032 (Accountant - HR Specialist Position Description).pdf
 RESOLUTION 2021-033 (Administrative-Payables Clerk Position Description).pdf
  
9. Public Works Committee, Trustee Brill  

Discussion and action possible on the following items
   
 9.1 Discussion on the request for reroute of Hwy 83 as requested by the Downtown

Development Committee and review of 2015 Resolution, as forwarded from the April
Committee of the Whole.
 

 Attachment - DDC DSP pg 23-24
 Attachment 2015-53 (Jurisdictional Transfer Hwy 83)
   
 9.2 Discussion and possible recommendation for the location of the proposed Fox River

Pedestrian Bridge.
 Attachment - Cover Report Fox River Pedestrian Bridge.pdf
 Attachment - Fox River Pedestrian Bridge Alternatives 20210427.pdf
   
 9.3 Discussion and possible recommendation on a refund of $134.42 for sewer charges

for water lost by an act of vandalism, that was never discharged into the system at
147 Phantom Lake Court
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 Attachment - 147 Phantom Lake Ct Water Sewer
   
 9.4 Discussion and possible recommendation on a WWTF Adaptive Management

Program contribution of $25,000 to Waukesha County for the Riverbank Restoration
Project at the Fox River Park in 2022.

 Attachment - Fox River Cost Sharing
   
 9.5 Discussion and possible recommendation on how to proceed with Atkinson Lift

Station Rehabilitation project this year.
 Attachment - Atkinson L.S. Rehab Updated Time Schedule
  
10. Adjournment
 

 

It is possible that a quorum of, members of other governmental bodies of the municipality may be in attendance at the above stated
meeting to gather information. No action will be taken by any governmental body at the above stated meeting other than the governmental
body specifically referred to above in this notice.  Please note, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of
individuals with disabilities through appropriate aids and services.  For additional information or to request this service, contact the
Municipal Clerk’s Office, (262) 363-6420.
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Village of Mukwonago
Walworth and Waukesha Counties
Committee of the Whole minutes of April 7, 2021
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MINUTES OF THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE MEETING
Wednesday, April 7, 2021

Time: 5:30 pm
Place: Mukwonago Municipal Building/Board Room, 440 River Crest Court,

Mukwonago, WI 53149

Call to Order
The Village President Winchowky called the meeting to order at 5:30p.m. located in the Board 
Room of the Mukwonago Municipal Building, 440 River Crest Ct.

Roll Call
Board Members Present

Daniel Adler
Eric Brill
Jim Decker
Darlene Johnson
John Meiners
Roger Walsh
Fred Winchowky

Also Present Diana Dykstra, Village Clerk-Treasurer
Diana Doherty, Finance Director
Kevin Schmidt. Police Chief
Ron Bittner, Public Works Director
Dave Brown, Utilities Director
Mark Blum, Village Attorney
Jerad Wegner, Village Engineer
John Fellows, Village Planner
Jeff Stein, Fire Chief

Comments from the Public
Jeff Semerole, resident spoke regarding item 8.2 denial of an operators license and would like 
to offer his support.  He noted that Cameron has made poor decisions in the past, but he is 
recovering and took a course to work at the American Legion Post 375.  He supports him in 
obtaining the license.

Tim Flurry, Post Commander for the Maxwell Street Days item 7.2 noting the Lions Club is not 
associated with this event.  He is hopeful the Board will approve it.

Approval of Minutes
Motion to approve the Committee of the Whole Minutes of March 3, 2021
Decker/Johnson motion to approve Committee of the Whole Minutes of March 3, 2021.  
Unanimously carried.

Downtown Development Committee, Trustee Walsh
Informational DDC Summary including short-term long-term progress report, 
replacement of Board Member Wash, Temporary Acting Chair, Secretary and 
Member terms status.
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Committee of the Whole minutes of April 7, 2021

Page 2 of 6

Trustee Walsh reviewed DDC activities and mission which is listed on page 5 of the Downtown 
Strategic Plan.  He noted the Planner has an RFP out for the next phase of the plan and 
banners will be handled in house as a project with benches.  The new temporary acting chair is 
Eliza Pautz.  They would like to continue to update FB and the web site and would like to send 
information out to small business owners to bring resources and free services to those in need.  
He would also like to see the long-term planning of the Capital Improvement Projects included 
in the budget. This is for information only, no action required

Discussion and possible direction for Village Attorney and staff to review Ordinance 
960 for possible changes, further specifying amendments including purpose of 
committee, composition, term limits, alternates, and attendance
Trustee Walsh noted he would like them to review the DDC ordinance to include a purpose 
statement and term limits and possibly add an alternate voting and non-voting member.  
Attorney Blum asked for clarification on the specific request.  He noted he would review the 
terms, voting clarification and years, and a policy on attendance to excuse 2-3 meetings a 
year without excuse.
No action was required, this item will return to the next Committee meeting.

Discussion and possible direction on "Downtown Strategic Plan Recommendations 
made for Immediate Implementation" Reroute of Hwy 83 around Downtown and Police 
Department Crosswalk Safety Enhancements.
Trustee Walsh reviewed the history of the Highway 83 project including the downtown 
strategic plan recommendations.  He noted that there is a great deal of federal funding 
available right now and he would like to see this show up in the capital project plan and get 
into the DOT funding or project calendar.
Trustee Decker noted that this was discussed previously and it was a 3-5 million dollar price 
tag to bring this up to the state standards. He felt there were more residents sitting with 
subpar roadway than just the downtown area.  River Park residents can hardly get out of 
their subdivision.  He doesn’t want the village to spend another $100,000 on a discussion 
with the DOT and get no where.
Trustee Walsh noted that the road was supposed to be at the state standards when it was 
built.  He is asking how does this get budgeted for as a future project, which was suppose to 
happen 8-9 years ago.
Trustee Brill questioned if this is beyond the DDC committee and if it should go to another 
committee now at this point for review since it was already a recommendation from the 
Committee.
President Winchowky asked if the DDC wanted to put something together to reroute 83 and 
refer to one of the other committees.
Trustee Walsh reviewed pages 23-24 of the Downtown Strategic Plan where it was 
recommended.
Attorney Blum commented that there were prior discussions regarding this and there were 
consulting engineers with cost estimates.  He found a resolution in 2015 which requested 
the DOT to place this on the Radar. 
It was noted this can return to the next Committee under Public Works.

Finance Committee, Trustee Meiners
Monthly Treasury Report and Revenue/Expenditure Guideline Report For February
Monthly report was placed on file.

5



Village of Mukwonago
Walworth and Waukesha Counties
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Discussion and possible recommendation to the Village Board to approve Vouchers 
in the amount of $569,199.81.
Meiners/Decker motion to approve Vouchers in the amount of $569,199.81.
Unanimously carried.

Discussion and possible recommendation to support Resolution 2021-16 a resolution 
to support a strong state and local partnership in shared revenue funds for critical 
services.
Meiners/Decker motion to recommend approval of support Resolution 2021-16 a resolution 
to support a strong state and local partnership in shared revenue funds for critical services.
Unanimously carried.

Health and Recreation Committee, Trustee Decker
Presentation of 2020 Annual Recycling Report
DPW Director Bittner presented the 2020 Annual Recycling Report for information only.

Discussion and possible recommendation to approve the Special Event Application 
from the American Legion Post 375 for the 2021 Mukwonago Maxwell Street Days to 
be held at Field Park on June 12-13, July 17-18, August 21-22, and September 11-12, 
along with a temporary Class "B" retailer's License from the American Legion Post 
#375.
Decker/Johnson motion to recommend approval of the Special Event Application from the 
American Legion Post 375 for the 2021 Mukwonago Maxwell Street Days to be held at Field 
Park on June 12-13, July 17-18, August 21-22, and September 11-12, along with a 
temporary Class "B" retailer's License from the American Legion Post #375.
Chief Stein noted that the COVID plan will be the same as presented last year.
Unanimously carried.

Discussion and possible recommendation to approve a Park and Special Event 
permit application from Mukwonago Lions Club for Summerfeste on June 17-20, 2021 
at Field Park, along with a temporary Class "B"/"Class B" Retailer's License 
application.
Decker/Meiners motion to recommend approval of a Park and Special Event permit 
application from Mukwonago Lions Club for Summerfeste on June 17-20, 2021 at Field 
Park, along with a temporary Class "B"/"Class B" Retailer's License application, subject to 
submission of the COVID plan.
Unanimously carried.

Discussion and possible recommendation to approve Task Order No. 2021-02 from 
Ruekert Mielke, Inc. for the Survey, Design, and Bidding of the Indianhead Park 
Outdoor Performance Stage project in the amount of $23,460.
Decker/Meiners motion to recommend approval of Task Order No. 2021-02 from Ruekert 
Mielke, Inc. for the Survey, Design, and Bidding of the Indianhead Park Outdoor 
Performance Stage project in the amount of $23,460.
Bittner noted that R&M will bid and provide site plan preparation.  Anderson Ashton is the 
designer. Unanimously carried.
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Discussion and possible recommendation on the Concert Series Program
Village Planner John Fellows presented a memo and reviewed the costs associated with each 
event.  He discussed concerns regarding the Covid Plan, parking capacity, volunteers, and lack 
of funding.  It was noted that the stage will be completed in September and staff has produced 
several options for the Village Board to review.
Decker/Meiners motion to cancel concerts #1, #2, #3 and keep #4 (Mt. Olive September 11, 
2021)  It was noted the tent can be canceled and Lynch has confirmed they are not in need of a 
tent.
President Winchowky asked where the money will come from, and will the parking lots and 
streets be enough for this performance?
Finance Director Doherty noted some donations if they choose to remain will cover some 
expenses or they will find the money in the Administrative Budget or have to complete a budget 
amendment.
Trustee Johnson confirmed the Fireworks are a donation.
Unanimously carried.
Trustee Meiners noted hat he would like to see a future Committee meeting discussion 
regarding the Rotary donation of the materials for the temporary stage.  

Judicial Committee, Trustee Walsh
Discussion and possible recommendation to approve an Ordinance to amend 
Section 74 -8 of the Mukwonago Municipal Code dealing with the removal of snow 
and ice by property owners around hydrants.
Walsh/Brill motion to recommend approval of Ordinance to amend Section 74 -8 of the 
Mukwonago Municipal Code dealing with the removal of snow and ice by property owners 
around hydrants.
It was noted if a hydrant is contiguous with the property, the Village is responsible for the 
public buildings.  There are approximately 725 public hydrants and over 100 private 
hydrants. Unanimously carried.

Consideration of an appeal to the decision to deny an Operator's License for 
Cameron Schroeder.
Walsh/Meiners motion to deny the appeal for an operators license at this time for 
Cameron Schroeder.  
Chief Schmidt noted that there are still some pending actions and believes it might be 
premature at this point.  His recommendation remains the same, and suggests next 
year he apply again. Roll Call: “Yes” Trustee Brill, Decker, Johnson, Meiners, Walsh, 
Winchowky.  “No” Trustee Adler.  Motion carried 6-1.

Library Board of Trustees, Trustee Brill
Monthly Report of Activities
Trustee Brill provided an update on activities and announced a $1,500 technology grant. He 
noted they will be meeting this week regarding the final two candidates for Director and may 
have a replacement shortly.

Personnel Committee, Trustee Johnson
Motion to forward Grievance from the Mukwonago Professional Police Association 
dated March 4, 2021 to the Regular Village Board Meeting of April 21, 2021.
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Johnson/Decker motion to forward Grievance from the Mukwonago Professional Police 
Association dated March 4, 2021 to the Regular Village Board Meeting of April 21, 2021 in 
closed session.  Unanimously carried.

Public Works Committee, Trustee Brill
Stormwater MS4 Presentation from Public Works Director Bittner
DPW Director Bittner provided an update on the MS4 Stormwater process and activities 
throughout the year.

Discussion and possible recommendation to approve a resolution to approve a 
Restated Developer's Agreement for Subdivision Improvements with Minors Estates 
Phase 4.
Brill/Decker motion to recommend approval of a resolution to approve a Restated 
Developer's Agreement for Subdivision Improvements with Minors Estates Phase 4.
President Winchowky confirmed utilities are in the correct location.
Attorney Blum noted this is substantially the same agreement from 2016 and there were a 
few adjustments, however he is comfortable with the Board taking action.
Unanimously carried.
Discussion and possible recommendation on a Resolution Vacating and Releasing 
Drainage Easements and Landscape Easement set forth on the Plat of Minor's 
Estates Recorded December 23, 2015.
Brill/Decker motion to recommend approval of a Resolution Vacating and Releasing 
Drainage Easements and Landscape Easement set forth on the Plat of Minor's Estates 
Recorded December 23, 2015.  It was noted there is a change in how they drain along the 
easement toward the front instead of along the back.  Engineer Wegner noted engineering 
has reviewed and approved.
Unanimously carried.

Discussion and possible recommendation to approve REBID Pick 'N Save Pond 
Retrofit Close- out Change Order and Final Payment request from Mudtech, LLC. in 
the amount of $254,643.75.
Brill/Decker motion to recommend approval of the REBID Pick 'N Save Pond Retrofit Close-
out Change Order and Final Payment request from Mudtech, LLC. in the amount of 
$254,643.75.  Unanimously carried.

Presentation of the Annual Adaptive Management Report, past activities, and next 
steps.
Ruekert-Mielke representatives presented the Annual Adaptive Management report which 
is required by the DNR for achieving phosphorus compliance.  It discussed the next steps 
and what the next six months will bring for our best management practices.  

Discussion and possible recommendation to approve the Intergovernmental 
Agreement (IGA) between Waukesha County and the Village of Mukwonago related to 
Adaptive Management Program Assistance and Implementation.
Brill/Meiners motion to recommend approval of the Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) 
between Waukesha County and the Village of Mukwonago related to Adaptive Management 
Program Assistance and Implementation.
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It was noted this document outlines and details the roles that they will take.  The County will 
absorb 300 hours per hour to support our system and then it will be a $60/hour rate.
Roll Call: “Yes” Trustee Adler, Brill, Johnson, Meiners, Walsh, Winchowky.  “No” Trustee 
Decker.  Motion carried 6-1.

Discussion and possible recommendation to approve Task Order 2021-01 with 
Ruekert-Mielke for a Risk and Resilience Assessment Emergency Response Plan in 
the amount of $10,978.
Brill/Decker motion to recommend approval of Task Order 2021-01 with Ruekert-Mielke for a 
Risk and Resilience Assessment Emergency Response Plan in the amount of $10,978.  It 
was noted this is an important mandate from the State to evaluate and assess our 
vulnerabilities and risks the water utility can encounter.
Unanimously carried.

Notification of TID 5 Engineering Excellence State Finalist from American Council of 
Engineering Companies. Engineer Wegner noted they have been recognized as a finalist 
for this award.

Protective Services, Trustee Adler
Discussion and possible recommendation on the Installation of Emergency Vehicle 
Pre-Emption Devices on traffic standards at STH 83 & CTH LO/Pearl Avenue and 
authorize the Village President to sign the agreement with the DOT.
Adler/Johnson motion to recommend approval of the Installation of Emergency Vehicle Pre-
Emption Devices on traffic standards at STH 83 & CTH LO/Pearl Avenue and authorize the 
Village President to sign the agreement with the DOT.
Unanimously carried.

Village President
Proclamation honoring National Public Safety Telecommunicators Week for April 11 to 
April 17, 2021.
Johnson/Walsh motion to recommend approval of a Proclamation honoring National Public 
Safety Telecommunicators Week for April 11 to April 17, 2021.
Unanimously carried.

Adjournment
Meeting adjourned at 8:15pm.  

Respectfully Submitted, 

Diana Dykstra, MMC
Village Clerk-Treasurer
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SELECT FUNDS

PRELIMINARY DECEMBER BUDGET TO ACTUAL

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF MUKWONAGO 1/4Page:04/29/2021 07:00 AM
User: ddoherty
DB: Mukwonago PERIOD ENDING 03/31/2021

% BDGT
USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

YTD BALANCE
03/31/2021

2021
AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Revenues

10.34 52,657.18 6,070.82 58,728.00 OTHER REVENUESOTHERREV
77.73 653,156.30 2,279,499.70 2,932,656.00 GENERAL PROPERTY TAXPTAX
0.00 10,258.00 0.00 10,258.00 UnclassifiedUNCLASSIFIED

25.11 290,191.29 97,308.71 387,500.00 OTHER TAXESTAXES
16.54 683,080.87 135,329.13 818,410.00 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUESIGOVTREV
22.20 279,633.72 79,776.28 359,410.00 LICENSES & PERMITSLICPER
31.67 112,743.80 52,256.20 165,000.00 FINES & FORFEITURESLAWORD
22.63 26,345.20 7,704.80 34,050.00 PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICESPUBCHGS
0.00 85,000.00 0.00 85,000.00 LEISURE ACTIVITIESLEISURE

29.78 141,146.39 59,853.61 201,000.00 INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGESIGOVTCH
4.59 41,226.23 1,984.77 43,211.00 INVESTMENT INCOMEINVSTINC

53.38 2,375,438.98 2,719,784.02 5,095,223.00 TOTAL REVENUES

Expenditures
18.58 50,531.12 11,531.88 62,063.00 VILLAGE BOARD5111
2.46 282.86 7.14 290.00 HISTORIC PRESERVATION5112

30.91 31,311.04 14,009.96 45,321.00 MUNICIPAL COURT5120
16.22 79,590.50 15,409.50 95,000.00 VILLAGE ATTORNEY5130
12.51 205,351.43 29,356.57 234,708.00 VILLAGE ADMINISTRATION/FINANCE5141
19.88 189,180.22 46,949.78 236,130.00 CLERK-TREASURER5142
9.33 24,390.95 2,509.05 26,900.00 ELECTIONS5144
0.00 13,000.00 0.00 13,000.00 INDEPENDENT AUDITING5151

20.89 16,257.30 4,292.70 20,550.00 ASSESSMENT OF PROPERTY5153
37.80 82,784.39 50,318.61 133,103.00 RISK & PROPERTY INSURANCE5154
23.60 39,528.80 12,208.20 51,737.00 VILLAGE HALL5160
23.12 916,602.15 275,702.85 1,192,305.00 POLICE ADMINISTRATION5211
19.86 843,342.73 208,941.27 1,052,284.00 POLICE PATROL5212
20.16 198,016.28 49,988.72 248,005.00 CRIME INVESTIGATION5213
21.95 9,366.00 2,634.00 12,000.00 POLICE TRAINING5215
16.53 6,857.10 1,357.90 8,215.00 FIRE STATION (VILLAGE)5220
0.00 2,350.00 0.00 2,350.00 EMERGENCY GOVERNMENT5235

23.62 182,134.76 56,325.24 238,460.00 BUILDING INSPECTOR5241
0.00 1,050.00 0.00 1,050.00 BOARD OF APPEALS5247

18.98 7,036.70 1,648.30 8,685.00 DAMS5254
24.77 261,765.02 86,172.98 347,938.00 DPW GENERAL ADMINISTRATION5300
19.03 50,709.33 11,914.67 62,624.00 GARAGE5323
23.54 77,235.16 23,773.84 101,009.00 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT5324
4.76 71,432.96 3,567.04 75,000.00 ENGINEERING5335
2.56 45,216.77 1,189.23 46,406.00 STREETS & ALLEYS5341

32.66 114,808.63 55,691.37 170,500.00 STREET LIGHTING5342
0.00 25,135.00 0.00 25,135.00 CURBS GUTTERS & SIDEWALKS5343
5.87 14,964.25 932.75 15,897.00 STORM SEWER5344
0.00 9,304.00 0.00 9,304.00 STREET CLEANING5345

26.17 88,755.82 31,455.18 120,211.00 SNOW & ICE CONTROL5347
45.43 8,640.99 7,193.01 15,834.00 STREET SIGNS & MARKINGS5348
13.10 2,517.60 379.40 2,897.00 GARBAGE COLLECTION5362
97.98 50.00 2,420.00 2,470.00 ANIMAL POUND5431
17.52 9,155.55 1,944.45 11,100.00 MUSEUM5512
4.34 168,189.42 7,633.58 175,823.00 PARKS5521

16.04 6,707.08 1,280.92 7,988.00 CELEBRATIONS5522
15.56 16,446.05 3,029.95 19,476.00 FORESTRY5611
2.43 195.15 4.85 200.00 WEED CONTROL5613

14.16 106,947.80 17,645.20 124,593.00 PLANNING DEPARTMENT5632
17.47 8,665.43 1,834.57 10,500.00 STORMWATER MASTER PLAN5660
33.34 28,771.20 14,390.80 43,162.00 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT5670
0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 OTHER FINANCING USES5900

20.72 4,039,577.54 1,055,645.46 5,095,223.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

100.00 (1,664,138.56)1,664,138.56 0.00 NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

20.72 4,039,577.54 1,055,645.46 5,095,223.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
53.38 2,375,438.98 2,719,784.02 5,095,223.00 TOTAL REVENUES

Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND:
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SELECT FUNDS

PRELIMINARY DECEMBER BUDGET TO ACTUAL

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF MUKWONAGO 2/4Page:04/29/2021 07:00 AM
User: ddoherty
DB: Mukwonago PERIOD ENDING 03/31/2021

% BDGT
USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

YTD BALANCE
03/31/2021

2021
AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 150 - FIRE/AMBULANCE FUND
Revenues

100.00 (1,856.04)1,856.04 0.00 OTHER REVENUESOTHERREV
25.00 143,261.24 47,753.76 191,015.00 GENERAL PROPERTY TAXPTAX
17.85 892,668.93 193,980.07 1,086,649.00 EBIX REVENUESEBIX
6.78 73,267.00 5,325.00 78,592.00 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUESIGOVTREV
1.67 1,475.00 25.00 1,500.00 PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICESPUBCHGS

29.17 135,301.49 55,713.51 191,015.00 INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGESIGOVTCH
8.43 915.69 84.31 1,000.00 INVESTMENT INCOMEINVSTINC

19.66 1,245,033.31 304,737.69 1,549,771.00 TOTAL REVENUES

Expenditures
25.06 20,149.49 6,738.51 26,888.00 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL5140
24.00 747,942.98 236,170.02 984,113.00 FIRE ADMINISTRATION5221
13.34 54,857.00 8,441.00 63,298.00 FIRE SUPPRESSION5222
17.62 32,520.47 6,957.53 39,478.00 FIRE TRAINING5223
19.85 276,839.77 68,553.23 345,393.00 AMBULANCE5231
24.10 17,154.03 5,446.97 22,601.00 AMBULANCE TRAINING5232
35.52 24,501.55 13,498.45 38,000.00 CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENDITURES5700
0.00 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 OTHER FINANCING USES5900

22.31 1,203,965.29 345,805.71 1,549,771.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

100.00 41,068.02 (41,068.02)0.00 NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

22.31 1,203,965.29 345,805.71 1,549,771.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
19.66 1,245,033.31 304,737.69 1,549,771.00 TOTAL REVENUES

Fund 150 - FIRE/AMBULANCE FUND:
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SELECT FUNDS

PRELIMINARY DECEMBER BUDGET TO ACTUAL

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF MUKWONAGO 3/4Page:04/29/2021 07:00 AM
User: ddoherty
DB: Mukwonago PERIOD ENDING 03/31/2021

% BDGT
USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

YTD BALANCE
03/31/2021

2021
AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 610 - WATER UTILITY FUND
Revenues

695.33 (595.33)695.33 100.00 OTHER REVENUESOTHERREV
24.37 1,515,313.96 488,186.04 2,003,500.00 UTILITY REVENUESUTILREV
32.64 67,356.00 32,644.00 100,000.00 CONTRIBUTED CAPITALCONTRIB
63.11 50,544.93 86,455.07 137,000.00 MISC INCOME UTILITIESMISCINC
3.26 1,451.05 48.95 1,500.00 INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGESIGOVTCH
1.89 14,701.96 283.04 14,985.00 INVESTMENT INCOMEINVSTINC

26.95 1,648,772.57 608,312.43 2,257,085.00 TOTAL REVENUES

Expenditures
0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL5140
0.00 150,541.00 0.00 150,541.00 OTHER FINANCING USES5900

33.64 79,493.61 40,304.39 119,798.00 PUMPING OPERATIONS6200
2.59 179,595.58 4,766.42 184,362.00 PUMPING MAINTENANCE6210

13.81 64,801.63 10,379.37 75,181.00 WATER TREATMENT OPERATIONS6300
9.94 30,140.91 3,325.09 33,466.00 WATER TREATMENT MAINTENANCE6310
3.07 3,199.77 101.23 3,301.00 T&D-DISTR RSRVR/STNDP MAINT6450
2.63 43,919.51 1,187.49 45,107.00 T&D-MAINS MAINTENACE6451

10.40 36,573.53 4,244.47 40,818.00 T&D-SERVICES MAINTENANCE6452
2.02 28,504.31 588.69 29,093.00 T&D-METERS MAINTENANCE6453
0.00 27,314.00 0.00 27,314.00 T&D-HYDRANTS MAINTENANCE6454
4.10 8,528.08 364.92 8,893.00 METER READING LABOR6901

24.96 62,184.63 20,683.37 82,868.00 ACCOUNTING & COLLECTING LABOR6902
16.86 801,923.87 162,606.13 964,530.00 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXP6920
0.00 491,613.00 0.00 491,613.00 YEAR END ACCOUNTING ADJUSTMENT6950

11.01 2,008,533.43 248,551.57 2,257,085.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

100.00 (359,760.86)359,760.86 0.00 NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

11.01 2,008,533.43 248,551.57 2,257,085.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
26.95 1,648,772.57 608,312.43 2,257,085.00 TOTAL REVENUES

Fund 610 - WATER UTILITY FUND:
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SELECT FUNDS

PRELIMINARY DECEMBER BUDGET TO ACTUAL

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF MUKWONAGO 4/4Page:04/29/2021 07:00 AM
User: ddoherty
DB: Mukwonago PERIOD ENDING 03/31/2021

% BDGT
USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

YTD BALANCE
03/31/2021

2021
AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 620 - SEWER UTILITY FUND
Revenues

2.65 973.50 26.50 1,000.00 OTHER REVENUESOTHERREV
0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 UnclassifiedUNCLASSIFIED

25.04 1,221,061.87 407,898.13 1,628,960.00 UTILITY REVENUESUTILREV
23.01 77,604.00 23,196.00 100,800.00 LICENSES & PERMITSLICPER
12.37 85,488.00 12,070.00 97,558.00 CONTRIBUTED CAPITALCONTRIB
11.03 222,429.51 27,570.49 250,000.00 MISC INCOME UTILITIESMISCINC
1.59 25,191.99 408.01 25,600.00 INVESTMENT INCOMEINVSTINC

22.29 1,642,748.87 471,169.13 2,113,918.00 TOTAL REVENUES

Expenditures
0.00 120.00 0.00 120.00 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL5140
0.00 24,000.00 0.00 24,000.00 OTHER FINANCING USES5900

16.81 424,862.91 85,870.09 510,733.00 WWTP-TREATMENT/DISPOSAL/GP8010
25.28 24,019.03 8,125.97 32,145.00 LIFT STATIONS/PUMPING EQUIP8020
1.85 97,047.22 1,827.78 98,875.00 WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM8030

100.00 (1,063.73)1,063.73 0.00 DPW8100
27.01 55,230.51 20,437.49 75,668.00 ACCOUNTING/COLLECTING8300
9.68 558,233.93 59,818.07 618,052.00 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL8400
0.00 754,325.00 0.00 754,325.00 YEAR END ACCOUNTING ADJUSTMENT8900

8.38 1,936,774.87 177,143.13 2,113,918.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

100.00 (294,026.00)294,026.00 0.00 NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

8.38 1,936,774.87 177,143.13 2,113,918.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
22.29 1,642,748.87 471,169.13 2,113,918.00 TOTAL REVENUES

Fund 620 - SEWER UTILITY FUND:

100.00 (2,276,857.40)2,276,857.40 0.00 NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

16.59 9,188,851.13 1,827,145.87 11,015,997.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNDS
37.25 6,911,993.73 4,104,003.27 11,015,997.00 TOTAL REVENUES - ALL FUNDS
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TREASURERS REPORT Mar-2021 TOTAL Citizens LGIP

Long Term 
Investments - Johnson 

Bank & ADM

GENERAL VILLAGE
100-111xxx General Fund 3,645,052.56              351,066.02              2,239,253.19             1,054,733.35                
100-111005/020/033 Checking/MRA/Accrued Sick 1,140,907.62              735,503.99              295,791.48                109,612.15                   
150-111300 Fire Department 347,320.56                 76,809.48                270,511.08                
200-110xxx Community Development (Deback) 1,207,804.72              1,757.39                  1,206,047.33             
210-111xxx Wisc Development - RLF 185,155.72                 185,155.72                -                                
220-111xxx TID#3-General 1,080,812.95              278.57                     1,067,117.06             13,417.32                     
240-111xxx TID#4-General 118,697.55                 27,694.83                91,002.72                  
250-111xxx TID#5-General 3,556,786.31              126,004.53              3,430,781.78             
300-111xxx Debt Service 2,275,896.91              269,355.43              2,006,541.48             
320-111300 Fire Department Designated 287,173.37                 84.02                       287,089.35                
340-111xxx Village Designated Funds 440,128.66                 34,979.03                405,149.63                
410-111300 Recycling 281,406.92                 182,415.00              98,991.92                  
430-111300 Capital Equipment 62,729.84                   755.03                     61,974.81                  
440-111xxx Library 428,668.65                 138,425.71              290,242.94                
480-111xxx Capital Improvement Funds 1,557,556.02              66,137.13                1,036,338.75             455,080.14                   
500-111300 Stormwater District #1 76,071.31                   6,054.52                  70,016.79                  
600-111xxx Impact Fees 354,469.83                 32,125.53                322,344.30                
720-111xxx Taxroll 507,681.89                 211,905.52              295,776.37                
810-111xxx Parkland Site 235,509.99                 18,872.87                216,637.12                

TOTAL 17,789,831.38            2,280,224.60           13,876,763.82            1,632,842.96                

WATER UTILITY
610-111300 Cash 130,926.52                 130,926.52              
610-111200 Bonds & Unrestricted Cash 242,071.23                 242,071.23                
610-111400 Long Term Debt 25,986.29                   25,986.29                     
610-111050 Current Year Debt Reserve 228,766.94                 228,766.94              -                             
610-111060 Required Debt Reserve 582,685.86                 -                           177,713.13                404,972.73                   
610-111080 Impact Fee 34,123.15                   33,621.60                501.55                       
610-111033 Accrued Sick Pay 6,730.92                     6,730.92                    -                                

TOTAL 1,251,290.91              393,315.06              427,016.83                430,959.02                   

SEWER UTILITY
620-111300 Cash 17,068.23                   17,068.23                
620-111200 Bonds & Unrestricted Cash 183,978.38                 183,978.38                
610-111400 Long Term Debt 124,028.03                 124,028.03                   
620-111030 Sewer Connection Fee 45,696.55                   25,642.82                20,053.73                  -                                
620-111060 Required Debt Reserve 707,250.13                 -                           -                             707,250.13                   
620-111050 Current Year Debt Reserve 215,308.19                 215,308.19              -                             
620-111070 Equipment Replacement Fund 728,097.16                 -                           533,177.30                194,919.86                   
620-111080 Impact Fee 679,163.42                 12,896.03                666,267.39                
620-111033 Accrued Sick Pay 6,730.91                     6,730.91                    -                                

TOTAL 2,707,321.00              270,915.27              1,410,207.71             1,026,198.02                

GRAND TOTAL 21,748,443.29            2,944,454.93           15,713,988.36            3,090,000.00                

Prepared by Diana Doherty balance check 21,748,443.29              
-                                

Page 1 of 1
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Report:
Period or corresponding 

report date
Village Accounts Payable 5/6/2021 95,363.88$                 
Library Accounts Payable                              4/12/2021 15,226.37$                 
Spectrum (ach withdrawal) 4/14/2021 2,836.89$                   
US Bank (ach withdrawal) 4/26/2021 8,104.16$                   
WE Energies (ach withdrawal)                   4/28/2021 51,418.20$                 
Check Disbursement 4/1/2021 5,521.40$                   
Check Disbursement 4/7/2021 169,944.72$               
Check Disbursement 4/12/2021 12,712.51$                 
Check Disbursement 4/13/2021 1,606.09$                   
Check Disbursement 4/15/2021 7,345.84$                   
Check Disbursement 4/20/2021 3,688.00$                   
Check Disbursement 4/21/2021 128,164.89$               
Check Disbursement 4/28/2021 10,390.25$                 

Total for Approval: 512,323.20$              

The preceding list of bills payable was approved for payment

Date:

Approved by:

Accounts Payable Cover Sheet 
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PENDING VILLAGE BOARD REVIEW FOR MUKWONAGO 1/7Page: 04/29/2021 11:31 AM
User: mschneider
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/06/2021 - 05/06/2021
UNJOURNALIZED OPEN

 BANK CODE: GEN - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK

APPROVAL
DEPARTMENTAMOUNTDISTRIBUTIONS\AMOUNTSDESCRIPTION

INVOICE
NUMBER

VENDOR NAME: AIRGAS USA LLC
FIRE516.10 150-5231-531100      516.10EMS SUPPLIES9112173242

516.10 TOTAL VENDOR AIRGAS USA LLC

VENDOR NAME: ALSCO
POLICE45.89 100-5211-539400       45.89APRIL 22 MAT CLEANING SERVICEIMIL1680302
DPW63.34 100-5160-521900       63.34WALKOFF MATSIMIL1678039

109.23 TOTAL VENDOR ALSCO

VENDOR NAME: AMERICAN POWER, INC
DPW17.14 100-5521-531100       17.14LINE PAINTER PARTS135344

17.14 TOTAL VENDOR AMERICAN POWER, INC

VENDOR NAME: ARMORED COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY
POLICE4,785.90 430-5700-571100    4,785.90PD BUILDING SECURITY, NEW CARD READERS AND EQUIPMENT FOR SOME DOORS1570

4,785.90 TOTAL VENDOR ARMORED COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY

VENDOR NAME: AT & T MOBILITY
POLICE580.89 100-5211-522500      580.89APRIL CELLULAR & AIR CARD BILL04152021

580.89 TOTAL VENDOR AT & T MOBILITY

VENDOR NAME: BANDT COMMUNICATIONS
FIRE160.00 150-5222-539500      160.00PAGER REPAIR20191109011
FIRE185.65 150-5222-539500      185.65PAGER REPAIR20191109013
FIRE160.00 150-5222-539500      160.00PAGER REPAIR20191108861
FIRE160.00 150-5222-539500      160.00PAGER REPAIR20191108864

665.65 TOTAL VENDOR BANDT COMMUNICATIONS

VENDOR NAME: BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC
FIRE253.85 150-5231-531100      253.85EMS SUPPLIES84021935
FIRE171.16 150-5231-531100      171.16EMS SUPPLIES84021936
FIRE207.90 150-5231-531100      207.90EMS SUPPLIES84021937

632.91 TOTAL VENDOR BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

VENDOR NAME: C & M AUTO PARTS INC
POLICE320.43 100-5212-539500      320.43SQD #38 - 4 ROTORS AND BRAKE PADS6079-334648
FIRE55.80 150-5231-539500       55.803451 REPAIRS6079-334421
FIRE16.60 150-5222-539500       16.603492 REPAIRS6079-334534
DPW35.97 100-5323-531100       35.97FLOOR DRY6079-334909
DPW4.39 100-5324-539500        4.39ZERO TURN OIL FILTER6079-334807
FIRE30.14 150-5222-539500       30.143461 REPAIRS6079-334806
POLICE184.55 100-5212-539500      184.55SQD #30 - ROTORS AND BRAKE PADS6079-334997
DPW27.56 100-5324-539500       27.56OIL FILTERS6079-335195 DPW
FIRE11.97 150-5231-539500       11.97OIL FILTERS6079-335195 FIRE

687.41 TOTAL VENDOR C & M AUTO PARTS INC

VENDOR NAME: C I BANKER WIRE & IRON WORKS INC
FINANCE5,000.00 340-4800-489000    5,000.00REFUND CONCERT SERIES DONATION PER REQUEST2021 REFUND

5,000.00 TOTAL VENDOR C I BANKER WIRE & IRON WORKS INC

VENDOR NAME: CENTRAL OFFICE SYSTEMS
FIRE92.00 150-5221-531100       92.00COPIER INVOICE72213474 16



PENDING VILLAGE BOARD REVIEW FOR MUKWONAGO 2/7Page: 04/29/2021 11:31 AM
User: mschneider
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/06/2021 - 05/06/2021
UNJOURNALIZED OPEN

 BANK CODE: GEN - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK

APPROVAL
DEPARTMENTAMOUNTDISTRIBUTIONS\AMOUNTSDESCRIPTION

INVOICE
NUMBER

VENDOR NAME: CENTRAL OFFICE SYSTEMS
ALLOCATE165.00 100-5142-531200       23.10

150-5221-531100       21.45
220-5140-531200        1.65
410-5363-531200        3.30
440-5511-531200        8.25
500-5344-531200        1.65
610-6902-690300       54.45
620-8300-840000       51.15

LEASE PAYMENT72212523

257.00 TOTAL VENDOR CENTRAL OFFICE SYSTEMS

VENDOR NAME: CENTURY SPRINGS BOTTLING
DPW18.00 100-5160-531100       18.00VH DRINKING WATER5824046
DPW(1.00)100-5160-531100       (1.00)VH DRINKING WATER5792605

17.00 TOTAL VENDOR CENTURY SPRINGS BOTTLING

VENDOR NAME: CINTAS
DPW90.02 100-5323-531100       90.02SATFF UNIFORMS4081702641
UTILITIES131.96 610-6920-693000       65.00

620-8010-827000       66.96
WATER/WWTF UNIFORM SERVICE4081702774

DPW90.02 100-5323-531100       90.02STAFF UNIFORMS4082362976
UTILITIES79.71 610-6920-693000       39.71

620-8010-827000       40.00
WATER/WWTF UNIFORM SERVICE4082363046

391.71 TOTAL VENDOR CINTAS

VENDOR NAME: CITY OF MUSKEGO
POLICE282.61 100-4300-435500      282.612021 FEB BOTS ALCOHOL ENFORCEMENT/SAFETY GRANT2021 FEB BOTS 

282.61 TOTAL VENDOR CITY OF MUSKEGO

VENDOR NAME: CITY OF NEW BERLIN
POLICE1,169.48 100-4300-435500    1,169.482021 FEB BOTS ALCOHOL ENFORCEMENT/SAFETY GRANT2021 FEB BOTS 

1,169.48 TOTAL VENDOR CITY OF NEW BERLIN

VENDOR NAME: CLASSIC CONCRETE & MASONRY
DPW6,060.50 100-5521-531100    6,060.50PARKS CONCRETE WALK AND PADS4-27-2021 

6,060.50 TOTAL VENDOR CLASSIC CONCRETE & MASONRY

VENDOR NAME: DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL

17



PENDING VILLAGE BOARD REVIEW FOR MUKWONAGO 3/7Page: 04/29/2021 11:31 AM
User: mschneider
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/06/2021 - 05/06/2021
UNJOURNALIZED OPEN

 BANK CODE: GEN - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK

APPROVAL
DEPARTMENTAMOUNTDISTRIBUTIONS\AMOUNTSDESCRIPTION

INVOICE
NUMBER

VENDOR NAME: DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL
ALLOCATE168.00 100-5142-531200       23.52

150-5221-531100       21.84
220-5140-531200        1.68
410-5363-531200        3.36
440-5511-531200        8.40
500-5344-531200        1.68
610-6902-690300       55.44
620-8300-840000       52.08

LEASE PAYMENT 72154964

168.00 TOTAL VENDOR DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL

VENDOR NAME: DYNAMIC AWARDS
DPW10.00 100-5347-531100       10.00BRINE TANK LABEL18028

10.00 TOTAL VENDOR DYNAMIC AWARDS

VENDOR NAME: EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS
FIRE19.62 150-5231-531100       19.62EMS SUPPLIES2250509
FIRE496.44 150-5231-531100      496.44EMS SUPPLIES2248276

516.06 TOTAL VENDOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS

VENDOR NAME: ENSA
UTILITIES431.60 620-8010-827000      431.60WWTF TEST GAS FOR CONFIND SPACE5071585

431.60 TOTAL VENDOR ENSA

VENDOR NAME: ENVIRONMENT CONTROL
DPW298.00 100-5160-521900      298.00VILLAGE HALL CLEANING17923-613

298.00 TOTAL VENDOR ENVIRONMENT CONTROL

VENDOR NAME: ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING &
UTILITIES1,525.00 620-8010-826000    1,525.00WWTF LAB TESTING WET/ACUTE TESTING4529

1,525.00 TOTAL VENDOR ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING &

VENDOR NAME: FASTENAL COMPANY
DPW6.11 100-5323-531100        6.11SHOP SUPPLIESWIMUK87216

6.11 TOTAL VENDOR FASTENAL COMPANY

VENDOR NAME: GALLS LLC
POLICE419.95 100-5213-534600      419.952021 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - STEINBRENNER (2 PAIRS OF PANTS, 2 SS UNIFORM SHIRTS & 1 LS SHIRT)018050650

419.95 TOTAL VENDOR GALLS LLC

VENDOR NAME: GLOCK PROFESSIONAL INC
POLICE250.00 100-5213-533500      250.00OFF STEINBRENNER GLOCK ARMORER TRAINING TRP/100149390

250.00 TOTAL VENDOR GLOCK PROFESSIONAL INC

VENDOR NAME: HASTINGS AIR-ENERGY CONTROL INC
FIRE1,268.72 150-5222-539500    1,268.72PLYMOVENT SERVICEI86297
FIRE883.26 150-5222-539500      883.26PLYMOVEMT SERVICE STATION 2I86298

2,151.98 TOTAL VENDOR HASTINGS AIR-ENERGY CONTROL INC
18



PENDING VILLAGE BOARD REVIEW FOR MUKWONAGO 4/7Page: 04/29/2021 11:31 AM
User: mschneider
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/06/2021 - 05/06/2021
UNJOURNALIZED OPEN

 BANK CODE: GEN - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK

APPROVAL
DEPARTMENTAMOUNTDISTRIBUTIONS\AMOUNTSDESCRIPTION

INVOICE
NUMBER

VENDOR NAME: HAWKINS WATER TREATMENT
UTILITIES1,058.40 620-8010-825000    1,058.40WWTF SLUDGE DEWATERING CHEMICAL4917808

1,058.40 TOTAL VENDOR HAWKINS WATER TREATMENT

VENDOR NAME: HIPPENMEYER, REILLY, BLUM, 
FINANCE2,442.50 100-5130-521900    2,442.50MISC MATTERS50921
FINANCE333.00 610-6920-692300      129.50

620-8400-852000      203.50
UTILITIES50922

FINANCE185.00 100-5130-521900      185.00ORDINANCES50923
FINANCE645.00 100-5130-521900      645.00PROSECUTIONS50919
FINANCE37.00 100-0000-211425       37.00915 MAIN - TID 450925
FINANCE55.50 100-0000-211425       55.50FAIRWINDS SUBDIVISION50924
FINANCE111.00 100-0000-211425      111.00BOX SELF STORAGE50927
FINANCE55.50 100-0000-211400       55.50CHAPMAN POND - ANDERSON50926

3,864.50 TOTAL VENDOR HIPPENMEYER, REILLY, BLUM, 

VENDOR NAME: HOME DEPOT
DPW110.37 100-5521-531100       20.07

100-5323-531100        6.79
100-5343-539500       11.96
100-5347-531100       71.55

VAIOUS SUPPLIES2020 APRIL DPW

110.37 TOTAL VENDOR HOME DEPOT

VENDOR NAME: HORN FEEDS
UTILITIES119.00 620-8010-827000      119.00WWTF WEED KILLER33079

119.00 TOTAL VENDOR HORN FEEDS

VENDOR NAME: JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY
FIRE650.00 150-5222-539500      650.003471 ANNUAL MAINTENANCEIN128262

650.00 TOTAL VENDOR JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY

VENDOR NAME: LANGE ENTERPRISES INC
POLICE129.93 100-5212-531100      129.93POLICE PARKING ONLY SIGNS FOR PD PARKING LOT75852

129.93 TOTAL VENDOR LANGE ENTERPRISES INC

VENDOR NAME: LORI MACCARI
FIRE50.00 150-5232-533500       50.00BLS PROVIDER INSTRUCTOR MONITORING04 17 21

50.00 TOTAL VENDOR LORI MACCARI

VENDOR NAME: LWMMI
FIRE1,000.00 150-5231-539500      500.00

150-5222-539500      500.00
2009 SUBURBAN INCIDNET LIABILITY DEDUCTIBLEWM000671530092

1,000.00 TOTAL VENDOR LWMMI

VENDOR NAME: MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT
DPW246.13 100-5345-539500      246.13SWEEPER SOLENOIDP18769 19



PENDING VILLAGE BOARD REVIEW FOR MUKWONAGO 5/7Page: 04/29/2021 11:31 AM
User: mschneider
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/06/2021 - 05/06/2021
UNJOURNALIZED OPEN

 BANK CODE: GEN - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK

APPROVAL
DEPARTMENTAMOUNTDISTRIBUTIONS\AMOUNTSDESCRIPTION

INVOICE
NUMBER

VENDOR NAME: MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT

246.13 TOTAL VENDOR MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT

VENDOR NAME: MARSHALL-BOND PUMPS
UTILITIES617.86 620-8010-833000      617.86WWTF SLUDGE PUMP REPAIR PARTS39879.0
UTILITIES324.64 620-8010-833000      324.64WWTF SLUGE PUMP REPAIR PARTS39884.0

942.50 TOTAL VENDOR MARSHALL-BOND PUMPS

VENDOR NAME: MCMASTER-CARR
UTILITIES148.65 620-8010-833000      148.65WWTF PRESSURE GAUGES FOR SLUDGE PUMPS56799931

148.65 TOTAL VENDOR MCMASTER-CARR

VENDOR NAME: MILLER KEN
UTILITIES100.00 620-8010-827000      100.00WWTF 2021 BOOT ALLOWANCE - MILLER2021 BOOT ALLOWANCE

100.00 TOTAL VENDOR MILLER KEN

VENDOR NAME: NAPA AUTO PARTS - SP018
DPW24.49 100-5345-539500       24.49SWEEPER PARTS129688

24.49 TOTAL VENDOR NAPA AUTO PARTS - SP018

VENDOR NAME: PRINT PACK & SHIP CENTER
UTILITIES216.71 620-8010-826000      216.71WWTF ACUTE TESTING SAMPLES174285681076
UTILITIES171.07 620-8010-826000      171.07WWTF ACUTE TESTING SAMPLES992890068252
UTILITIES374.38 620-8010-826000      374.38WWTF ACUTE TESTING SAMPLES174285681000-1010

762.16 TOTAL VENDOR PRINT PACK & SHIP CENTER

VENDOR NAME: PROHEALTH PHARMACY
FIRE174.05 150-5231-531100      174.05EMS SUPPLIES2021 MARCH

174.05 TOTAL VENDOR PROHEALTH PHARMACY

VENDOR NAME: QUILL LLC
DPW49.99 100-5160-531100       49.99VH FACIAL TISSUE15872351
ALLOCATE118.26 100-5142-531100       47.49

150-5221-531100       12.87
220-5140-531100        0.99
410-5363-531100        1.98
440-5511-531100        4.95
500-5344-531200        0.99
610-6902-690300       14.85
620-8400-851000       14.85
100-5142-531100        6.43
100-5241-531100        6.43
100-5632-531100        6.43

COPY PAPER & OFFICE SUPPLIES16042626

168.25 TOTAL VENDOR QUILL LLC

VENDOR NAME: RUTENBECK, TIM
BUILDING31.67 100-5241-532400       31.67REIMBURSEMENT FOR COMMERCIAL BUILDING INSPCTOR CERTIFICATION2021 TEST FEES

31.67 TOTAL VENDOR RUTENBECK, TIM

VENDOR NAME: SHRED-IT USA 20
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VENDOR NAME: SHRED-IT USA
ALLOCATE68.57 100-5141-531100       34.29

100-5142-531100       17.14
100-5632-531100       17.14

2021 APRIL VH SHREDDING SERVICES8181845562

68.57 TOTAL VENDOR SHRED-IT USA

VENDOR NAME: SOMAR ENTERPRISES
POLICE29.00 100-5211-534700       29.00NAME TAG FOR NEW DISPATCHER/CLERK ROBERTSON102252

29.00 TOTAL VENDOR SOMAR ENTERPRISES

VENDOR NAME: TEMPO GLOVE
FIRE1,420.01 150-5700-571300    1,420.01TEMPO GLOVES46732

1,420.01 TOTAL VENDOR TEMPO GLOVE

VENDOR NAME: USA BLUEBOOK
UTILITIES20.52 610-6310-663500       20.52WATER WELL 3 SAMPLE TAP570041
UTILITIES1,276.44 620-8010-826000    1,276.44WWTF LAB SUPPLIES569909
UTILITIES(659.95)610-6210-662500     (659.95)WATER WELL 3 PRELUBE METER REMOTE PANEL577317
UTILITIES673.44 610-6210-662500      673.44WATER WELL 3 PRELUBE FLOW METER REMOTE SCREEN564980
UTILITIES(18.99)610-6453-664100      (18.99)WATER MAINTENANCE OF METERS980141 CREDIT

1,291.46 TOTAL VENDOR USA BLUEBOOK

VENDOR NAME: VERIZON WIRELESS
FIRE358.54 150-5221-522500      358.542021 APRIL CELL BILL ACCT# 885503900-000039877564918
MULTIPLE276.32 150-5221-522500       20.79

100-5323-522500       20.79
610-6920-692100      117.37
620-8400-851000      117.37

2021 APRIL CELL BILL ACCT# 885503900-000029877564917

MULTIPLE738.28 100-5141-522500       92.83
100-5241-522500      137.36
150-5221-522500       41.14
100-5211-522500        3.72
100-5323-522500      131.68
610-6920-692100      145.15
620-8400-851000      145.16
100-5632-522500       41.24

2021 APRIL CELL BILL ACCT# 885503900-000019877564916

1,373.14 TOTAL VENDOR VERIZON WIRELESS

VENDOR NAME: WAVEBAND COMMUNICATIONS INC
FIRE1,158.30 150-5222-539500    1,158.30EF JOHNSON PORTABLE BATTERIES12759

1,158.30 TOTAL VENDOR WAVEBAND COMMUNICATIONS INC

VENDOR NAME: WI DEPT OF JUSTICE-TIME
POLICE2,282.25 100-5211-521900    2,282.252ND QUARTER FEE FOR BADGERNET, TIME ACCESS & OFFICER SUPPORT455TIME-0000010469

2,282.25 TOTAL VENDOR WI DEPT OF JUSTICE-TIME

VENDOR NAME: WI DNR 21
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VENDOR NAME: WI DNR
UTILITIES125.00 610-6920-692800      125.00WATER DNR REGULATORY FEESWU91745

125.00 TOTAL VENDOR WI DNR

VENDOR NAME: WIERZBINSKI, JACOB
ALLOCATE198.31 610-0000-142000      198.31UB REFUND DUPLICATE PYMT ACCT 6069 - 1613 GREY FOX TRL UNIT GREFUND042021

198.31 TOTAL VENDOR WIERZBINSKI, JACOB

VENDOR NAME: WISCONSIN IMAGING SOLUTIONS LLC
UTILITIES60.42 620-8400-851000       60.42WWTF COPIER COSTSAR51935

60.42 TOTAL VENDOR WISCONSIN IMAGING SOLUTIONS LLC

VENDOR NAME: WOLF PAVING
FINANCE48,683.97 480-5700-586100   48,683.972021 STREET REHAB - #112-10138.300 PMNT 1

48,683.97 TOTAL VENDOR WOLF PAVING

VENDOR NAME: WOLTER POWER SYSTEMS
POLICE539.57 100-5211-539400      539.57REPLACE BREATHER HEATER KIT TO PREVENT LINE FROM FREEZING UP522133335

539.57 TOTAL VENDOR WOLTER POWER SYSTEMS

VENDOR NAME: ZARNOTH BRUSH WORKS
DPW816.50 100-5345-539500      816.50SWEEPER BRUSHES0184154-IN

816.50 TOTAL VENDOR ZARNOTH BRUSH WORKS

VENDOR NAME: ZORN COMPRESSOR & EQUIPMENT
UTILITIES787.05 620-8010-833000      787.05WWTF SLUDGE PUMP AIR COMPRESSOR REPAIR342002-00

787.05 TOTAL VENDOR ZORN COMPRESSOR & EQUIPMENT

95,363.88 GRAND TOTAL: 
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04/01/2021CKIMDUSTERS & MATS
YPaid0.00 58.29 04/09/202103/25/2021ALSCO46618

IMIL1671245

58.29 SUPPLIES440-5511-531100

04/01/2021CKIMFISH TANK MAINTENANCE
YPaid0.00 85.00 04/09/202103/15/2021AMERICA AQUARIA46615

33216

85.00 OUTSIDE SERVICES440-5511-531000

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 3.77 04/09/202103/05/2021BAKER & TAYLOR INC.46627

2035821550

3.77 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 20.68 04/09/202103/05/2021BAKER & TAYLOR INC.46629

2035821551

20.68 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 241.84 04/09/202103/05/2021BAKER & TAYLOR INC.46630

2035821552

241.84 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 31.35 04/09/202103/05/2021BAKER & TAYLOR INC.46631

2035821553

31.35 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 7.27 04/09/202103/11/2021BAKER & TAYLOR INC.46632

2035835532

7.27 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 15.11 04/09/202103/11/2021BAKER & TAYLOR INC.46633

2035835533

15.11 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 33.35 04/09/202103/11/2021BAKER & TAYLOR INC.46635

2035835534

33.35 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 81.70 04/09/202103/11/2021BAKER & TAYLOR INC.46636

2035835535

81.70 BOOKS440-5700-532800
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04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 61.12 04/09/202103/11/2021BAKER & TAYLOR INC.46637

2035835536

61.12 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 131.42 04/09/202103/11/2021BAKER & TAYLOR INC.46638

2035835537

131.42 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 33.31 04/09/202103/16/2021BAKER & TAYLOR INC.46640

2035839332

33.31 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 538.63 04/09/202103/16/2021BAKER & TAYLOR INC.46642

2035839333

538.63 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 3.14 04/09/202103/22/2021BAKER & TAYLOR INC.46643

2035853232

3.14 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 9.51 04/09/202103/22/2021BAKER & TAYLOR INC.46644

2035853233

9.51 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 11.19 04/09/202103/22/2021BAKER & TAYLOR INC.46646

2035853234

11.19 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 29.38 04/09/202103/22/2021BAKER & TAYLOR INC.46647

2035853235

29.38 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 27.98 04/09/202103/22/2021BAKER & TAYLOR INC.46648

2035853236

27.98 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 90.70 04/09/202103/22/2021BAKER & TAYLOR INC.46649

2035853237

90.70 BOOKS440-5700-532800
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04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 33.42 04/09/202103/22/2021BAKER & TAYLOR INC.46650

2035853238

33.42 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 16.36 04/09/202103/22/2021BAKER & TAYLOR INC.46652

2035853239

16.36 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 57.26 04/09/202103/22/2021BAKER & TAYLOR INC.46653

2035853240

57.26 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 491.51 04/09/202103/22/2021BAKER & TAYLOR INC.46654

2035853860

491.51 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/02/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 34.69 04/09/202103/31/2021BAKER & TAYLOR INC.46731

2035874796

34.69 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/02/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 59.04 04/09/202103/31/2021BAKER & TAYLOR INC.46732

2035874797

59.04 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/02/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 79.08 04/09/202103/31/2021BAKER & TAYLOR INC.46733

2035874798

79.08 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/02/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 36.45 04/09/202103/31/2021BAKER & TAYLOR INC.46734

2035874799

36.45 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/02/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 44.26 04/09/202103/31/2021BAKER & TAYLOR INC.46735

2035874800

44.26 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/06/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 17.05 04/09/202104/01/2021BAKER & TAYLOR INC.46742

2035878297

17.05 BOOKS440-5700-532800
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04/06/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 339.21 04/09/202104/01/2021BAKER & TAYLOR INC.46743

2035878298

339.21 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMCAFE CARDS
YPaid0.00 108.00 04/09/202103/10/2021BRIDGES LIBRARY SYSTEM46619

2021-13010193

108.00 SUPPLIES440-5511-531100

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 114.73 04/09/202102/25/2021BRODART46655

B6099119

114.73 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 35.83 04/09/202103/04/2021BRODART46656

B6105276

35.83 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 89.60 04/09/202103/05/2021BRODART46658

B6105842

89.60 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 314.95 04/09/202103/10/2021BRODART46659

B6110136

314.95 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 496.08 04/09/202103/16/2021BRODART46660

B6116832

496.08 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 47.96 04/09/202103/19/2021BRODART46661

B6122156

47.96 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/05/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 15.65 04/09/202103/25/2021BRODART46736

B6129419

15.65 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 92.26 04/09/202103/03/2021CENGAGE LEARNING46662

73911604

92.26 BOOKS440-5700-532800
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04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 20.14 04/09/202103/04/2021CENGAGE LEARNING46663

73919910

20.14 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 24.04 04/09/202103/15/2021CENGAGE LEARNING46664

73971541

24.04 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 45.48 04/09/202103/16/2021CENGAGE LEARNING46665

73978534

45.48 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 47.43 04/09/202103/17/2021CENGAGE LEARNING46666

73987849

47.43 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 24.69 04/09/202103/17/2021CENGAGE LEARNING46667

73987586

24.69 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 17.54 04/09/202103/18/2021CENGAGE LEARNING46668

73995632

17.54 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 17.57 04/09/202103/18/2021CENGAGE LEARNING46669

73995873

17.57 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMBOOKS
YPaid0.00 48.08 04/09/202103/24/2021CENGAGE LEARNING46670

74030550

48.08 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/01/2021CKIMPROCESSING SUPPLIES
YPaid0.00 320.04 04/09/202103/05/2021DEMCO46620

6918338

320.04 SUPPLIES440-5511-531100

04/01/2021CKIMEASELS
YPaid0.00 139.58 04/09/202103/09/2021DEMCO46621

6919548

139.58 SUPPLIES440-5511-531100
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04/06/2021CKIMMELINDA MYERS PROGRAM
YPaid0.00 120.00 04/09/202103/31/2021FRIENDS OF MUSKEGO PUBLIC LIBRARY46740

42721

120.00 PROGRAMMING440-5511-533100

04/01/2021CKIMCONTROLS HEADEND UPGRADE
YPaid0.00 7,250.00 04/09/202103/19/2021ILLINGWORTH KILGUST46674

62004402

7,250.00 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES440-5890-580600

04/05/2021CKIMSOFTWARE UPDATE
YPaid0.00 170.00 04/09/202103/29/2021JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY46737

35662922

170.00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE440-5511-539500

04/05/2021CKIMPASSWORD ISSUE
YPaid0.00 400.00 04/09/202103/29/2021JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY46738

35518340

400.00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE440-5511-539500

04/01/2021CKIMMISC ERRANDS
YPaid0.00 25.20 04/09/202103/31/2021CATHRYN KIM46671

FEB/MAR

25.20 MILEAGE440-5511-533200

04/06/2021CKIMRESTROOM CLEANING
YPaid0.00 960.00 04/09/202104/05/2021KLASSY KLEANERS46739

294

960.00 OUTSIDE SERVICES440-5511-531000

04/01/2021CKIM2/12/21-3/11/21
YPaid0.00 283.60 04/09/202103/11/2021OFFICE COPYING EQUIPMENT46616

AR135735

283.60 OUTSIDE SERVICES440-5511-531000

04/06/2021CKIMWISCONSIN FOODIE PROGRAM
YPaid0.00 50.00 04/09/202103/31/2021PAULINE HAASS PUBLIC LIBRARY46741

5621

50.00 PROGRAMMING440-5511-533100

04/01/2021CKIMENVELOPES
YPaid0.00 33.19 04/09/202103/04/2021QUILL LLC46622

15061741

33.19 SUPPLIES440-5511-531100

04/01/2021CKIMENVELOPES
YPaid0.00 39.00 04/09/202103/04/2021QUILL LLC46623

15064507

39.00 SUPPLIES440-5511-531100
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04/01/2021CKIMINK
YPaid0.00 57.98 04/09/202103/11/2021QUILL LLC46624

15253276

57.98 SUPPLIES440-5511-531100

04/01/2021CKIMGLOVES
YPaid0.00 98.60 04/09/202103/22/2021QUILL LLC46625

15483447

98.60 SUPPLIES440-5511-531100

04/01/2021CKIMCLEANING SUPPLIES
YPaid0.00 66.47 04/09/202103/24/2021QUILL LLC46626

15552235

66.47 SUPPLIES440-5511-531100

04/01/2021CKIM12/26/20-3/25/21
YPaid0.00 232.11 04/09/202103/22/2021RICOH USA, INC46617

5061663842

232.11 OUTSIDE SERVICES440-5511-531000

04/01/2021CKIMFIX MOTION SENSORS
YPaid0.00 410.00 04/09/202102/26/2021ROMAN ELECTRIC CO., INC.46672

107695

410.00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE440-5511-539500

04/01/2021CKIMLIGHT REPAIR
YPaid0.00 287.50 04/09/202103/15/2021ROMAN ELECTRIC CO., INC.46673

107756

287.50 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE440-5511-539500

0.00 15,226.37 # of Invoices:              66  # Due:     0           Totals:
0.00 0.00 # of Credit Memos:           0  # Due:     0           Totals:

0.00 15,226.37 Net of Invoices and Credit Memos:

--- TOTALS BY FUND ---

0.00 15,226.37 440 - LIBRARY FUND

--- TOTALS BY DEPT/ACTIVITY ---

0.00 3,944.56 5511 - LIBRARY SERVICES
0.00 4,031.81 5700 - CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENDITURES
0.00 7,250.00 5890 - USE OF DESIGNATED FUNDS
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76.24 100-5120-522500TELECOM 3/28/21  4/27/21TIME WARNER CABLE311(E)GEN04/14/2021

80.50 100-5141-522500TELECOM 3/28/21  4/27/21311(E)

145.29 100-5142-522500TELECOM 3/28/21  4/27/21311(E)

26.45 100-5160-522500TELECOM 3/28/21  4/27/21311(E)

812.42 100-5211-522500TELECOM 3/28/21  4/27/21311(E)

40.97 100-5241-522500TELECOM 3/28/21  4/27/21311(E)

73.29 100-5323-522500TELECOM 3/28/21  4/27/21311(E)

166.96 100-5512-522500TELECOM 3/28/21  4/27/21311(E)

765.00 150-5221-522500TELECOM 3/28/21  4/27/21311(E)

2.34 220-5140-522500TELECOM 3/28/21  4/27/21311(E)

4.69 410-5363-522500TELECOM 3/28/21  4/27/21311(E)

560.72 440-5511-522500TELECOM 3/28/21  4/27/21311(E)

2.34 500-5344-522500TELECOM 3/28/21  4/27/21311(E)

39.84 610-6920-692100TELECOM 3/28/21  4/27/21311(E)

39.84 620-8400-851000TELECOM 3/28/21  4/27/21311(E)

2,836.89 

2,836.89 TOTAL OF 1 CHECKSTOTAL - ALL FUNDS
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Purchase Card Vendor: 0002 US BANK

04/26/2021mschneiderPARKS PLUMBING PARTS
YPaid0.00 131.62 04/26/202103/17/2021ZORO TOOLS INC46881

BITTNER RONALD

131.62 SUPPLIES100-5521-531100

04/26/2021mschneiderLIBRARY LAV FAUCET SELENOID
YPaid0.00 118.71 04/26/202103/27/2021ZORO TOOLS INC46882

BITTNER RONALD

118.71 SUPPLIES440-5511-531100

04/26/2021mschneiderPLUMBIMG PARTS
YPaid0.00 30.02 04/26/202104/08/2021ZORO TOOLS INC46883

BITTNER RONALD

30.02 SUPPLIES100-5521-531100

04/26/2021mschneiderOFFICE 365 SUBSCRIPTION
YPaid0.00 104.95 04/26/202104/09/2021AMZN MKTP US*7J3SA7JU346884

BITTNER RONALD

104.95 TELEPHONE100-5323-522500

04/26/2021mschneiderPARKS VENT FAN MOTOR
YPaid0.00 104.34 04/26/202104/10/2021ZORO TOOLS INC46885

BITTNER RONALD

104.34 SUPPLIES100-5521-531100

04/26/2021mschneiderWWTF OFFICE SU[PPLES
YPaid0.00 29.40 04/26/202104/13/2021WM SUPERCENTER #157146886

BROWN DAVID

29.40 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES620-8400-851000

04/26/2021mschneiderWWTF MICROSOFT 365 SUBSCRIPTION
YPaid0.00 104.99 04/26/202104/01/2021MICROSOFT*MICROSOFT 365 F46887

CASTLE WAYNE A

104.99 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES620-8400-851000

04/26/2021mschneider3 GAS VAPOR CARTRIDGES FOR GAS MASKS
YPaid0.00 283.47 04/26/202103/18/2021AMZN MKTP US*KT0QO0PJ346888

DEMOTTO CHRIS

283.47 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE100-5212-539500

04/26/2021mschneiderWGFOA SPRING CONFERENCE
YPaid0.00 110.00 04/26/202103/23/2021LOCAL GOVERNMENT EDUCATIO46889

DOHERTY DIANA

110.00 TRAINING & TRAVEL100-5141-533500
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04/26/2021mschneiderGFOA BOOKS
YPaid0.00 108.08 04/26/202103/25/2021GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFIC46890

DOHERTY DIANA

108.08 TRAINING & TRAVEL100-5141-533500

04/26/2021mschneiderZOOM LICENSE FEE
YPaid0.00 157.40 04/26/202103/23/2021ZOOM.US46891

DYKSTRA DIANA

157.40 ZOOM LICENSE FEE100-5142-531100

04/26/2021mschneiderUSB DRIVES FOR GREENWALD PR REQUEST
YPaid0.00 23.90 04/26/202103/24/2021AMZN MKTP US*XG35853S346892

DYKSTRA DIANA

23.90 USB DRIVES FOR GREENWALD PR REQUEST100-5111-539900

04/26/2021mschneiderWMCA CERTIFICATION DEPUTY
YPaid0.00 100.00 04/26/202103/22/2021WISCMUNCLERKS46893

GOURDOUX LINDA

100.00 WMCA CERTIFICATION DEPUTY100-5142-533500

04/26/2021mschneiderELECTION INSPECTORS FOOD
YPaid0.00 6.78 04/26/202104/05/2021PICK N SAVE #38446894

GOURDOUX LINDA

6.78 ELECTION INSPECTORS FOOD100-5144-531100

04/26/2021mschneiderCASE FOR HEAD SET
YPaid0.00 22.02 04/26/202103/18/2021AMZN MKTP US*WB7WI34V346895

HARLEY ROBERT J

22.02 OTHER100-5241-539900

04/26/2021mschneiderELECTRONIC 2015 IBC
YPaid0.00 226.50 04/26/202103/25/2021NFPA NATL FIRE PROTECT46896

HARLEY ROBERT J

226.50 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES100-5241-521900

04/26/2021mschneiderBOB'S OFFICE CHAIR
YPaid0.00 350.70 04/26/202103/31/2021HENRICKSEN46897

HARLEY ROBERT J

350.70 OTHER100-5241-539900

04/26/2021mschneiderUDC STATE STAMPS.
YPaid0.00 830.27 04/26/202103/31/2021DOA E PAY DOC SALES46898

HARLEY ROBERT J

830.27 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES100-5241-521900
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04/26/2021mschneiderDVD REFUND
YPaid0.00 (34.99)04/26/202103/15/2021US BANK46899

ISELY MARY JO

(34.99)AV MATERIAL440-5700-532900

04/26/2021mschneiderDVD REFUND
YPaid0.00 (22.95)04/26/202103/15/2021US BANK46900

ISELY MARY JO

(22.95)AV MATERIAL440-5700-532900

04/26/2021mschneiderDVD
YPaid0.00 91.36 04/26/202103/15/2021AMAZON.COM*Z117O1RP3 AMZN46901

ISELY MARY JO

91.36 AV MATERIAL440-5700-532900

04/26/2021mschneiderDVD
YPaid0.00 273.97 04/26/202103/17/2021AMZN MKTP US*V12F74PW346902

ISELY MARY JO

273.97 AV MATERIAL440-5700-532900

04/26/2021mschneiderDVD REFUND
YPaid0.00 (39.99)04/26/202103/19/2021US BANK46903

ISELY MARY JO

(39.99)AV MATERIAL440-5700-532900

04/26/2021mschneiderDVD
YPaid0.00 88.83 04/26/202103/22/2021AMAZON.COM*A86ZS86W3 AMZN46904

ISELY MARY JO

88.83 AV MATERIAL440-5700-532900

04/26/2021mschneiderREPLACEMENT PARTS
YPaid0.00 45.00 04/26/202103/23/2021ROBO TECHNOLOGIES GMBH46905

ISELY MARY JO

45.00 THINGERY PURCHASES440-5511-533000

04/26/2021mschneiderDVD
YPaid0.00 13.99 04/26/202103/25/2021AMAZON.COM*KW3Z975U3 AMZN46906

ISELY MARY JO

13.99 AV MATERIAL440-5700-532900

04/26/2021mschneiderDVD
YPaid0.00 39.89 04/26/202103/26/2021AMZN MKTP US*7N1SK1QN346907

ISELY MARY JO

39.89 AV MATERIAL440-5700-532900
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04/26/2021mschneiderDVD
YPaid0.00 18.19 04/26/202103/27/2021AMZN MKTP US*B596H451346908

ISELY MARY JO

18.19 AV MATERIAL440-5700-532900

04/26/2021mschneiderDVD
YPaid0.00 110.58 04/26/202103/28/2021AMAZON.COM*CD3L83W23 AMZN46909

ISELY MARY JO

110.58 AV MATERIAL440-5700-532900

04/26/2021mschneiderBOOKS
YPaid0.00 132.32 04/26/202103/28/2021AMZN MKTP US*0S11P83B346910

ISELY MARY JO

132.32 BOOKS440-5700-532800

04/26/2021mschneiderDVD
YPaid0.00 65.84 04/26/202103/29/2021AMAZON.COM*GF7U02CH3 AMZN46911

ISELY MARY JO

65.84 AV MATERIAL440-5700-532900

04/26/2021mschneiderDVD
YPaid0.00 17.98 04/26/202103/29/2021AMZN MKTP US*8P1139EX346912

ISELY MARY JO

17.98 AV MATERIAL440-5700-532900

04/26/2021mschneiderDVD
YPaid0.00 13.79 04/26/202103/31/2021AMAZON.COM*R793Y8BP346913

ISELY MARY JO

13.79 AV MATERIAL440-5700-532900

04/26/2021mschneider4/1/21-4/30/21 SERVICE
YPaid0.00 17.99 04/26/202104/01/2021NETFLIX.COM46914

ISELY MARY JO

17.99 DIGITAL MATERIALS440-5511-534000

04/26/2021mschneiderADULT SERVICES PRIZE
YPaid0.00 29.78 04/26/202104/07/2021AMZN MKTP US*XZ7G298G346915

ISELY MARY JO

29.78 PROGRAMMING440-5511-533100

04/26/2021mschneiderDVD
YPaid0.00 22.99 04/26/202104/08/2021AMAZON.COM*ES31N43N3 AMZN46916

ISELY MARY JO

22.99 AV MATERIAL440-5700-532900
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04/26/2021mschneiderMONTHLY CHARGE
YPaid0.00 6.29 04/26/202104/08/2021ACORN TV MONTHLY46917

ISELY MARY JO

6.29 DIGITAL MATERIALS440-5511-534000

04/26/2021mschneiderPACKAGING SUPPLIES
YPaid0.00 104.34 04/26/202104/12/2021WM SUPERCENTER #157146918

ISELY MARY JO

104.34 THINGERY PURCHASES440-5511-533000

04/26/2021mschneiderDRAWING BOOK
YPaid0.00 13.80 04/26/202104/14/2021AMZN MKTP US*CG81H03D346919

ISELY MARY JO

13.80 THINGERY PURCHASES440-5511-533000

04/26/2021mschneiderMUSEUM PASS
YPaid0.00 600.00 04/26/202103/18/2021MILW ART MUSEUM46920

KIM CATHRYN

600.00 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES440-5890-580600

04/26/2021mschneiderMEETINGS & WEBINAR
YPaid0.00 199.40 04/26/202103/20/2021ZOOM.US 888-799-966646921

KIM CATHRYN

199.40 DIGITAL MATERIALS440-5511-534000

04/26/2021mschneiderMAIL BOOK
YPaid0.00 3.45 04/26/202103/22/2021USPS PO 565710014946922

KIM CATHRYN

3.45 POSTAGE440-5511-531500

04/26/2021mschneiderLABELS
YPaid0.00 66.15 04/26/202103/23/2021AVERY PRODUCTS CORPORATIO46923

KIM CATHRYN

66.15 SUPPLIES440-5511-531100

04/26/2021mschneiderFACE MASKS
YPaid0.00 118.83 04/26/202103/24/2021AMZN MKTP US*QY4825B9346924

KIM CATHRYN

118.83 SUPPLIES440-5511-531100

04/26/2021mschneiderRAGS
YPaid0.00 97.58 04/26/202103/24/2021THE HOME DEPOT 492146925

KIM CATHRYN

97.58 SUPPLIES440-5511-531100
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04/26/2021mschneiderCHAT COMMUNICATOR
YPaid0.00 69.30 04/26/202103/25/2021TIDIO COMMUNICATOR46926

KIM CATHRYN

69.30 DIGITAL MATERIALS440-5511-534000

04/26/2021mschneiderOUTDOOR TENT FOR PROGRAMMING
YPaid0.00 199.99 04/26/202103/25/2021TRACTOR SUPPLY CO #550946927

KIM CATHRYN

199.99 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES440-5890-580600

04/26/2021mschneiderPOSTER & BOOKMARKS
YPaid0.00 52.00 04/26/202103/27/2021AMERICAN LIBRARY ASSOC46928

KIM CATHRYN

52.00 OUTREACH440-5511-533300

04/26/2021mschneiderGENERAL SUPPLIES
YPaid0.00 30.73 04/26/202103/27/2021AMZN MKTP US*MT68Y3UW346929

KIM CATHRYN

30.73 SUPPLIES440-5511-531100

04/26/2021mschneiderMISC SUPPLIES
YPaid0.00 26.03 04/26/202103/30/2021WM SUPERCENTER #157146930

KIM CATHRYN

26.03 SUPPLIES440-5511-531100

04/26/2021mschneiderMAIL BOOKS
YPaid0.00 5.13 04/26/202103/31/2021USPS PO 565710014946931

KIM CATHRYN

5.13 POSTAGE440-5511-531500

04/26/2021mschneiderSEEDS
YPaid0.00 148.23 04/26/202103/31/2021SEED SAVERS EXCHANGE INC.46932

KIM CATHRYN

148.23 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES440-5890-580600

04/26/2021mschneiderDOMES PASS
YPaid0.00 100.00 04/26/202103/31/2021FRIENDS OF THE DOMES INC46933

KIM CATHRYN

100.00 THINGERY PURCHASES440-5511-533000

04/26/2021mschneiderKEYBOARD COVER
YPaid0.00 90.18 04/26/202104/01/2021AMZN MKTP US*TD2CU1WV346934

KIM CATHRYN

90.18 SUPPLIES440-5511-531100
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04/26/2021mschneiderCHARGING PORTS
YPaid0.00 69.98 04/26/202104/02/2021AMZN MKTP US*OP33C6873 AM46935

KIM CATHRYN

69.98 META SPACE EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIE440-5511-531400

04/26/2021mschneiderMAIL BOOKS
YPaid0.00 2.89 04/26/202104/06/2021USPS PO 565710014946936

KIM CATHRYN

2.89 POSTAGE440-5511-531500

04/26/2021mschneiderBOERNER GARDENS PASS
YPaid0.00 100.00 04/26/202104/06/2021FRIENDS OF BOERNER BOT46937

KIM CATHRYN

100.00 THINGERY PURCHASES440-5511-533000

04/26/2021mschneiderPLANT/ EMPLOYEE GIFT
YPaid0.00 16.95 04/26/202104/06/2021THE HOME DEPOT #492146938

KIM CATHRYN

16.95 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES440-5890-580600

04/26/2021mschneiderEMPLOYEE GIFT
YPaid0.00 25.00 04/26/202104/07/2021MICHAELS GIFT CARDS46939

KIM CATHRYN

25.00 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES440-5890-580600

04/26/2021mschneiderMONTHLY NEWSLETTER
YPaid0.00 62.99 04/26/202104/08/2021MAILCHIMP   *MONTHLY46940

KIM CATHRYN

62.99 DIGITAL MATERIALS440-5511-534000

04/26/2021mschneiderMINECRAFT HOST
YPaid0.00 5.00 04/26/202104/10/2021SHOCKBYTE46941

KIM CATHRYN

5.00 META SPACE EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIE440-5511-531400

04/26/2021mschneiderCREATIVE CLOUD
YPaid0.00 83.99 04/26/202104/11/2021ADOBE CREATIVE CLOUD46942

KIM CATHRYN

83.99 DIGITAL MATERIALS440-5511-534000

04/26/2021mschneiderORANGES FOR PROGRAM
YPaid0.00 8.67 04/26/202104/12/2021ALDI 6404646943

KIM CATHRYN

8.67 META SPACE EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIE440-5511-531400
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04/26/2021mschneiderWATER POSTAGE FOR WATER SAMPLES
YPaid0.00 4.00 04/26/202104/06/2021USPS PO 565710014946944

KINDER MATTHEW

4.00 OPERATION SUPPLY/EXP-TREATMENT610-6300-663200

04/26/2021mschneiderWATER WELL 3 CONCRETE FOR SW WALL
REPAIR

YPaid0.00 42.96 04/26/202104/06/2021THE HOME DEPOT #492146945
KINDER MATTHEW

42.96 MAINTENANCE-PUMPING610-6210-662500

04/26/2021mschneiderWATER WELL 3 SW WALL REPAIR
YPaid0.00 26.85 04/26/202104/07/2021THE HOME DEPOT #492146946

KINDER MATTHEW

26.85 MAINTENANCE-PUMPING610-6210-662500

04/26/2021mschneiderWATER WELL PRELUBE BY-PASS
YPaid0.00 19.52 04/26/202103/30/2021THE HOME DEPOT #492146947

MILLER KENNETH

19.52 MAINTENANCE-PUMPING610-6210-662500

04/26/2021mschneiderCOMPACT TRACTOR PARTS
YPaid0.00 84.84 04/26/202103/24/2021WEAVERS COMPACT TRACTOR46948

PETERSON RANDY

84.84 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE100-5324-539500

04/26/2021mschneiderPARK AND STATION 1 LIGHTING PARTS
YPaid0.00 220.31 04/26/202103/25/2021HEIN ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO46949

PETERSON RANDY

70.98 BLDG REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE100-5220-539400
149.33 SUPPLIES100-5521-531100

04/26/2021mschneiderPARK AND SHOP SUPPLIES
YPaid0.00 118.24 04/26/202103/25/2021HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS 54446950

PETERSON RANDY

13.93 SUPPLIES100-5521-531100
104.31 SUPPLIES100-5323-531100

04/26/2021mschneiderVANNER FIRE DEPT   INVERTER REPAIRS
YPaid0.00 330.72 04/26/202104/05/2021VANNER INC46951

PETERSON RANDY

330.72 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE150-5231-539500

04/26/2021mschneider2 CASES OF MULTIFOLD PAPER TOWELS
YPaid0.00 32.50 04/26/202103/25/2021STAPLS019054069400000246952

SCHMIDT KEVIN B

32.50 SUPPLIES100-5211-531100 38
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04/26/2021mschneider6 BOXES OF COMBAT ANT KILLER BAIT
YPaid0.00 34.86 04/26/202104/03/2021STAPLS019054069400000146953

SCHMIDT KEVIN B

34.86 BLDG REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE100-5211-539400

04/26/2021mschneiderWWTF DIGESTER TOOL BOX AND TOOLS
YPaid0.00 498.49 04/26/202104/05/2021THE HOME DEPOT 492146954

SMITH JAMES A

498.49 OPERATION SUPPLY/EXPENSE620-8010-827000

04/26/2021mschneiderWWTF OFFICE SUPPLIES, LAB TESTING
YPaid0.00 24.73 04/26/202104/12/2021WM SUPERCENTER #157146955

SMITH JAMES A

6.00 OTHER CHEMICALS620-8010-826000
18.73 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES620-8400-851000

04/26/2021mschneiderWWTF LAB TESTING ICE
YPaid0.00 5.32 04/26/202104/14/2021WAL-MART #157146956

SMITH JAMES A

5.32 OTHER CHEMICALS620-8010-826000

04/26/2021mschneider3461 AND BED FRAME
YPaid0.00 179.98 04/26/202104/04/2021AMZN MKTP US*IS2UJ68S346957

STIEN JEFFREY R

22.99 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE150-5222-539500
156.99 SUPPLIES150-5221-531100

04/26/2021mschneiderPOWER CORD
YPaid0.00 4.13 04/26/202104/05/2021AMZN MKTP US*WZ7Z55OZ346958

STIEN JEFFREY R

4.13 SUPPLIES150-5231-531100

04/26/2021mschneiderDISINFECTANT WIPES
YPaid0.00 92.55 04/26/202104/06/2021AMZN MKTP US*AK3Z12BR346959

STIEN JEFFREY R

92.55 SUPPLIES150-5231-531100

04/26/2021mschneiderSURGICAL MASKS
YPaid0.00 195.00 04/26/202104/06/2021AMZN MKTP US*RU06E7MJ346960

STIEN JEFFREY R

195.00 SUPPLIES150-5231-531100

04/26/2021mschneiderEXTINGUISHER BRACKET 3461
YPaid0.00 52.74 04/26/202104/09/2021AMZN MKTP US*NC3IO7Z7346961

STIEN JEFFREY R

52.74 SUPPLIES150-5222-531100 39



SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 10/13Page:04/29/2021 11:33 AM
User: mschneider
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/26/2021 - 04/26/2021
JOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GEN - CHECK TYPE: EFT

GL Distribution
Post DateEntered ByDescriptionInv Ref#   
JrnlizedStatusAmt DueInv AmtDue DateInv DateVendorInv Num    

Purchase Card Vendor: 0002 US BANK

04/26/2021mschneiderCURRIE BLS PROVIDER ONLINE
YPaid0.00 31.00 04/26/202104/14/2021AMERICAN HEART SHOPCPR46962

STIEN JEFFREY R

31.00 TRAINING & TRAVEL150-5232-533500

04/26/2021mschneider1 PACK OF AA & 1 PACK OF AAA
BATTERIES, 1 PACK OF RED SECURITY
TIE TAGS

YPaid0.00 44.73 04/26/202103/24/2021AMZN MKTP US*OY1IZ6QS346963
STREIT DANIEL

44.73 SUPPLIES100-5212-531100

04/26/2021mschneider7 REPLACEMENT BATTERIES FOR MOBILE
HOTSPOTS IN SQUADS

YPaid0.00 113.40 04/26/202104/07/2021AMZN MKTP US*Z048Z9X3346964
STREIT DANIEL

113.40 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE100-5212-539500

04/26/2021mschneiderDEVELOPE PICTURE OF NEW
DISPATCHER/CLERK ROBERTSON FOR
DEPARTMENT WALL PHOTOS

YPaid0.00 2.14 04/26/202104/08/2021WAL-MART #157146965
STREIT DANIEL

2.14 SUPPLIES100-5211-531100

04/26/2021mschneiderZOOM REFUND
YPaid0.00 (7.50)04/26/202103/15/2021US BANK46966

SURA MATTHEW J

(7.50)SUPPLIES150-5221-531100

04/26/2021mschneiderMICROSOFT 365 5 LICENSES
YPaid0.00 104.99 04/26/202104/02/2021MICROSOFT*STORE46967

SURA MATTHEW J

104.99 SUPPLIES150-5221-531100

04/26/2021mschneiderAPPLE.COM APRIL
YPaid0.00 0.99 04/26/202104/08/2021APPLE.COM/BILL46968

SURA MATTHEW J

0.99 SUPPLIES150-5231-531100

04/26/2021mschneiderAMAZON PRIME CANCELATION
YPaid0.00 (187.95)04/26/202104/08/2021US BANK46969

WEIDL JOHN S

(187.95)SUPPLIES100-5670-531100

0.00 8,104.16 Total Purchase Card Vendor: 0002 US BANK
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SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 11/13Page:04/29/2021 11:33 AM
User: mschneider
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/26/2021 - 04/26/2021
JOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GEN - CHECK TYPE: EFT

GL Distribution
Post DateEntered ByDescriptionInv Ref#   
JrnlizedStatusAmt DueInv AmtDue DateInv DateVendorInv Num    

153.12 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES620-8400-851000
498.49 OPERATION SUPPLY/EXPENSE620-8010-827000
11.32 OTHER CHEMICALS620-8010-826000
4.00 OPERATION SUPPLY/EXP-TREATMENT610-6300-663200

89.33 MAINTENANCE-PUMPING610-6210-662500
990.17 DONATED FUND EXPENDITURES440-5890-580600
659.48 AV MATERIAL440-5700-532900
132.32 BOOKS440-5700-532800
439.96 DIGITAL MATERIALS440-5511-534000
52.00 OUTREACH440-5511-533300
29.78 PROGRAMMING440-5511-533100

363.14 THINGERY PURCHASES440-5511-533000
11.47 POSTAGE440-5511-531500
83.65 META SPACE EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIE440-5511-531400

548.21 SUPPLIES440-5511-531100
31.00 TRAINING & TRAVEL150-5232-533500

330.72 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE150-5231-539500
292.67 SUPPLIES150-5231-531100
22.99 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE150-5222-539500
52.74 SUPPLIES150-5222-531100

254.48 SUPPLIES150-5221-531100
(187.95)SUPPLIES100-5670-531100
429.24 SUPPLIES100-5521-531100
84.84 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE100-5324-539500

104.31 SUPPLIES100-5323-531100
104.95 TELEPHONE100-5323-522500
372.72 OTHER100-5241-539900

1,056.77 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES100-5241-521900
70.98 BLDG REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE100-5220-539400

396.87 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE100-5212-539500
44.73 SUPPLIES100-5212-531100
34.86 BLDG REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE100-5211-539400
34.64 SUPPLIES100-5211-531100
6.78 SUPPLIES100-5144-531100

100.00 TRAINING & TRAVEL100-5142-533500
157.40 SUPPLIES100-5142-531100
218.08 TRAINING & TRAVEL100-5141-533500
23.90 OTHER100-5111-539900

--- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---

0.00 8,397.54 # of Invoices:              84  # Due:     0           Totals:
0.00 (293.38)# of Credit Memos:           5  # Due:     0           Totals:

0.00 8,104.16 Net of Invoices and Credit Memos:
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SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 12/13Page:04/29/2021 11:33 AM
User: mschneider
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/26/2021 - 04/26/2021
JOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GEN - CHECK TYPE: EFT

GL Distribution
Post DateEntered ByDescriptionInv Ref#   
JrnlizedStatusAmt DueInv AmtDue DateInv DateVendorInv Num    

--- TOTALS BY FUND ---

0.00 3,053.12 100 - GENERAL FUND
0.00 984.60 150 - FIRE/AMBULANCE FUND
0.00 3,310.18 440 - LIBRARY FUND
0.00 93.33 610 - WATER UTILITY FUND
0.00 662.93 620 - SEWER UTILITY FUND

--- TOTALS BY DEPT/ACTIVITY ---

0.00 23.90 5111 - VILLAGE BOARD
0.00 218.08 5141 - VILLAGE ADMINISTRATION/FINANCE
0.00 257.40 5142 - CLERK-TREASURER
0.00 6.78 5144 - ELECTIONS
0.00 69.50 5211 - POLICE ADMINISTRATION
0.00 441.60 5212 - POLICE PATROL
0.00 70.98 5220 - FIRE STATION (VILLAGE)
0.00 254.48 5221 - FIRE ADMINISTRATION
0.00 75.73 5222 - FIRE SUPPRESSION
0.00 623.39 5231 - AMBULANCE
0.00 31.00 5232 - AMBULANCE TRAINING
0.00 1,429.49 5241 - BUILDING INSPECTOR
0.00 209.26 5323 - GARAGE
0.00 84.84 5324 - MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
0.00 1,528.21 5511 - LIBRARY SERVICES
0.00 429.24 5521 - PARKS
0.00 (187.95)5670 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
0.00 791.80 5700 - CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENDITURES
0.00 990.17 5890 - USE OF DESIGNATED FUNDS
0.00 89.33 6210 - PUMPING MAINTENANCE
0.00 4.00 6300 - WATER TREATMENT OPERATIONS
0.00 509.81 8010 - WWTP-TREATMENT/DISPOSAL/GP
0.00 153.12 8400 - ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL

--- TOTALS BY PAYMENT CARD ACCOUNT ---

218.08 0366
2,182.47 0707

73.81 1051
29.40 1275

1,009.00 2365
(187.95)2380
181.30 2544
283.47 3064
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SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 13/13Page:04/29/2021 11:33 AM
User: mschneider
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/26/2021 - 04/26/2021
JOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GEN - CHECK TYPE: EFT

GL Distribution
Post DateEntered ByDescriptionInv Ref#   
JrnlizedStatusAmt DueInv AmtDue DateInv DateVendorInv Num    

--- TOTALS BY PAYMENT CARD ACCOUNT ---

1,429.49 4952
160.27 5538
98.48 5724

106.78 6347
555.40 6370
104.99 6639
528.54 7403
67.36 8378
19.52 8389

754.11 9625
489.64 9708
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SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 1/6Page:04/29/2021 11:32 AM
User: mschneider
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/15/2021 - 05/15/2021
JOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GEN VENDOR CODE: 0034 - CHECK TYPE: EFT

GL Distribution
Post DateEntered ByDescriptionInv Ref#   
JrnlizedStatusAmt DueInv AmtDue DateInv DateVendorInv Num    

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-00001 Digester Gas
YPaid0.00 548.53 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47063

20210422

548.53 0700126680-00001 Digester Gas620-8010-821200

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-00002 Well #3 Elec
YPaid0.00 704.92 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47064

20210422

704.92 0700126680-00002 Well #3 Elec610-6200-662200

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-00003 Street Lights
YPaid0.00 7,064.56 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47065

20210422

7,064.56 0700126680-00003 Street Lights100-5342-522200

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-00004 Greenwald
YPaid0.00 462.31 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47066

20210422

462.31 0700126680-00004 Greenwald610-6200-662200

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-00005 Booster Station
YPaid0.00 1,497.33 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47067

20210422

1,497.33 0700126680-00005 Booster Station610-6200-662200

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-00006 Field Park
YPaid0.00 119.22 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47068

20210422

119.22 0700126680-00006 Field Park100-5521-522200

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-00007 1240 N. Rochester
YPaid0.00 233.17 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47069

20210422

233.17 0700126680-00007 1240 N. Rochester620-8020-821000

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-00008 Police Garage
YPaid0.00 73.12 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47070

20210422

73.12 0700126680-00008 Police Garage100-5211-522200

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-000010 Fox River View
YPaid0.00 262.32 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47072

20210422

262.32 0700126680-000010 Fox River View620-8020-821000

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-000011 DPW Elec
YPaid0.00 653.17 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47073

20210422
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SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 2/6Page:04/29/2021 11:32 AM
User: mschneider
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/15/2021 - 05/15/2021
JOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GEN VENDOR CODE: 0034 - CHECK TYPE: EFT

GL Distribution
Post DateEntered ByDescriptionInv Ref#   
JrnlizedStatusAmt DueInv AmtDue DateInv DateVendorInv Num    

653.17 0700126680-000011 DPW Elec100-5323-522200

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-000012 Fire
YPaid0.00 2,946.67 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47074

20210422

2,946.67 0700126680-000012 Fire150-5221-522200

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-000013 police-CTH E N of
Sugden

YPaid0.00 25.05 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47075
20210422

25.05 0700126680-000013 police-CTH E N of Sugd100-5211-522200

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-000014 Hall
YPaid0.00 1,779.79 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47076

20210422

1,779.79 0700126680-000014 Hall100-5160-522200

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-000014 Hall Gas
YPaid0.00 549.19 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47077

20210422

549.19 0700126680-000014 Hall Gas100-5160-522400

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-000016 Miniwauken Park
YPaid0.00 33.71 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47078

20210422

33.71 0700126680-000016 Miniwauken Park100-5521-522200

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-000017 Holz Elec
YPaid0.00 16,110.46 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47079

20210422

16,110.46 0700126680-000017 Holz Elec620-8010-821100

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-000018 Parks
YPaid0.00 40.07 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47080

20210422

40.07 0700126680-000018 Parks100-5521-522200

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-000019 Atkinson Pump
YPaid0.00 918.96 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47081

20210422

918.96 0700126680-000019 Atkinson Pump620-8020-821000

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-000020 Well #6
YPaid0.00 1,092.30 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47082

20210422

1,092.30 0700126680-000020 Well #6610-6200-662200
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SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 3/6Page:04/29/2021 11:32 AM
User: mschneider
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/15/2021 - 05/15/2021
JOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GEN VENDOR CODE: 0034 - CHECK TYPE: EFT

GL Distribution
Post DateEntered ByDescriptionInv Ref#   
JrnlizedStatusAmt DueInv AmtDue DateInv DateVendorInv Num    

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-000021 DPW Gas
YPaid0.00 397.53 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47083

20210422

397.53 0700126680-000021 DPW Gas100-5323-522400

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-000022 Concession
Building

YPaid0.00 116.42 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47084
20210422

116.42 0700126680-000022 Concession Building100-5521-522200

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-000023 Well #3 Gas
YPaid0.00 26.73 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47085

20210422

26.73 0700126680-000023 Well #3 Gas610-6200-662200

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-000024 Parks-200 S
Rochester

YPaid0.00 42.48 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47086
20210422

42.48 0700126680-000024 Parks-200 S Rochester100-5342-522200

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-000025 Tower
YPaid0.00 32.30 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47087

20210422

32.30 0700126680-000025 Tower610-6200-662200

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-000027 Police
YPaid0.00 2,396.47 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47088

20210422

2,396.47 0700126680-000027 Police100-5211-522200

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-000028 Miniwaukan
Pavilion

YPaid0.00 40.07 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47089
20210422

40.07 0700126680-000028 Miniwaukan Pavilion100-5521-522200

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-000029 F. Park Sump Pump
YPaid0.00 34.80 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47090

20210422

34.80 0700126680-000029 F. Park Sump Pump100-5521-522200

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-000030 Andrews St.
YPaid0.00 103.80 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47091

20210422

103.80 0700126680-000030 Andrews St.100-5521-522200

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-000031 Holz Gas
YPaid0.00 388.46 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47092

20210422
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SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 4/6Page:04/29/2021 11:32 AM
User: mschneider
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/15/2021 - 05/15/2021
JOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GEN VENDOR CODE: 0034 - CHECK TYPE: EFT

GL Distribution
Post DateEntered ByDescriptionInv Ref#   
JrnlizedStatusAmt DueInv AmtDue DateInv DateVendorInv Num    

388.46 0700126680-000031 Holz Gas620-8010-821200

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-000032 Well #4 Elec
YPaid0.00 2,671.35 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47093

20210422

2,671.35 0700126680-000032 Well #4 Elec610-6200-662200

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-000033 Parks
YPaid0.00 46.13 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47094

20210422

46.13 0700126680-000033 Parks100-5521-522200

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-000034 Street Lights
YPaid0.00 110.23 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47095

20210422

110.23 0700126680-000034 Street Lights100-5342-522200

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-000036 Flashers
YPaid0.00 19.54 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47096

20210422

19.54 0700126680-000036 Flashers100-5211-522200

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-000037 Well #4 Gas
YPaid0.00 144.48 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47097

20210422

144.48 0700126680-000037 Well #4 Gas610-6200-662200

05/14/2021mschneider0700126680-000038 Museum
YPaid0.00 364.83 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47098

20210422

364.83 0700126680-000038 Museum100-5512-522200

05/14/2021mschneider0709449777-00001 Library Gas
YPaid0.00 1,960.51 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47100

20210422

1,960.51 0709449777-00001 Library Gas440-5511-522400

05/14/2021mschneider0709449777-00002 Library Elec
YPaid0.00 4,151.25 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47101

20210422

4,151.25 0709449777-00002 Library Elec440-5511-522200

05/14/2021mschneider0712697628-00001 Tower Radio Bldg
YPaid0.00 41.16 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47102

20210422

41.16 0712697628-00001 Tower Radio Bldg100-5211-522200
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SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 5/6Page:04/29/2021 11:32 AM
User: mschneider
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/15/2021 - 05/15/2021
JOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GEN VENDOR CODE: 0034 - CHECK TYPE: EFT

GL Distribution
Post DateEntered ByDescriptionInv Ref#   
JrnlizedStatusAmt DueInv AmtDue DateInv DateVendorInv Num    

05/14/2021mschneider0712697628-00002 Mukw Dam
YPaid0.00 45.62 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47103

20210422

45.62 0712697628-00002 Mukw Dam100-5254-522200

05/14/2021mschneider0712697628-00003 PD Tower meter
#05662

YPaid0.00 74.58 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47104
20210422

74.58 0712697628-00003 PD Tower meter #05662100-5211-522200

05/14/2021mschneider0712697628-00004 1224 Riverton
YPaid0.00 151.63 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47105

20210422

151.63 0712697628-00004 1224 Riverton620-8020-821000

05/14/2021mschneider0712697628-00006 Well #7
YPaid0.00 2,913.91 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47106

20210422

2,913.91 0712697628-00006 Well #7610-6200-662200

05/14/2021mschneider0712697628-00007 School Crossing
Lights

YPaid0.00 29.07 05/14/202104/22/2021WE ENERGIES47107
20210422

29.07 0712697628-00007 School Crossing Lights100-5342-522200

48



SORTED BY CARDHOLDER

CREDIT CARD TRANSACTIONS FOR BOARD

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 6/6Page:04/29/2021 11:32 AM
User: mschneider
DB: Mukwonago

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/15/2021 - 05/15/2021
JOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GEN VENDOR CODE: 0034 - CHECK TYPE: EFT

GL Distribution
Post DateEntered ByDescriptionInv Ref#   
JrnlizedStatusAmt DueInv AmtDue DateInv DateVendorInv Num    

1,566.08 PUMPING POWER & FUEL620-8020-821000
936.99 NAT GAS/ADMIN BLDG/HEAT EXCH620-8010-821200

16,110.46 WWTP ELECTRIC POWER620-8010-821100
9,545.63 FUEL OR POWER PURCHASED610-6200-662200
1,960.51 GAS440-5511-522400
4,151.25 ELECTRIC440-5511-522200
2,946.67 ELECTRIC150-5221-522200

534.22 ELECTRIC100-5521-522200
364.83 ELECTRIC100-5512-522200

7,246.34 ELECTRIC100-5342-522200
397.53 GAS100-5323-522400
653.17 ELECTRIC100-5323-522200
45.62 ELECTRIC100-5254-522200

2,629.92 ELECTRIC100-5211-522200
549.19 GAS100-5160-522400

1,779.79 ELECTRIC100-5160-522200

--- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---

0.00 51,418.20 # of Invoices:              43  # Due:     0           Totals:
0.00 0.00 # of Credit Memos:           0  # Due:     0           Totals:

0.00 51,418.20 Net of Invoices and Credit Memos:

--- TOTALS BY FUND ---

0.00 14,200.61 100 - GENERAL FUND
0.00 2,946.67 150 - FIRE/AMBULANCE FUND
0.00 6,111.76 440 - LIBRARY FUND
0.00 9,545.63 610 - WATER UTILITY FUND
0.00 18,613.53 620 - SEWER UTILITY FUND

--- TOTALS BY DEPT/ACTIVITY ---

0.00 2,328.98 5160 - VILLAGE HALL
0.00 2,629.92 5211 - POLICE ADMINISTRATION
0.00 2,946.67 5221 - FIRE ADMINISTRATION
0.00 45.62 5254 - DAMS
0.00 1,050.70 5323 - GARAGE
0.00 7,246.34 5342 - STREET LIGHTING
0.00 6,111.76 5511 - LIBRARY SERVICES
0.00 364.83 5512 - MUSEUM
0.00 534.22 5521 - PARKS
0.00 9,545.63 6200 - PUMPING OPERATIONS
0.00 17,047.45 8010 - WWTP-TREATMENT/DISPOSAL/GP
0.00 1,566.08 8020 - LIFT STATIONS/PUMPING EQUIP
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CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 1/1Page
:

04/01/2021 10:22 AM
User: lberndt
DB: Mukwonago

CHECK DATE FROM 04/01/2021 - 04/01/2021

AmountGL #DescriptionPayeeCheck #BankCheck Date

23.81 100-5111-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/02/21B2E SOLUTIONS302(E)GEN04/01/2021

6.80 100-5120-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/02/21302(E)

23.81 100-5141-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/02/21302(E)

6.80 100-5142-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/02/21302(E)

37.42 100-5211-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/02/21302(E)

40.82 100-5212-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/02/21302(E)

6.80 100-5213-521900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/02/21302(E)

6.80 100-5241-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/02/21302(E)

27.21 100-5300-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/02/21302(E)

3.40 100-5632-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/02/21302(E)

3.40 100-5670-521900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/02/21302(E)

136.06 150-5221-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/02/21302(E)

71.43 440-5511-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/02/21302(E)

13.61 610-6902-690300PAYROLL FEES PR 04/02/21302(E)

13.61 620-8300-840000PAYROLL FEES PR 04/02/21302(E)

421.78 

600.00 100-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 040221GREAT WEST RETIREMENT SERVICES303(E)GEN04/01/2021

238.58 150-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 040221303(E)

100.00 610-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 040221303(E)

100.00 620-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 040221303(E)

1,038.58 

3,158.28 100-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 04/02/21   ACCT 305155VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS31654GEN04/01/2021

1.48 150-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 04/02/21   ACCT 30515531654

401.13 440-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 04/02/21   ACCT 30515531654

250.05 610-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 04/02/21   ACCT 30515531654

250.10 620-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 04/02/21   ACCT 30515531654

4,061.04 

5,521.40 TOTAL OF 3 CHECKSTOTAL - ALL FUNDS
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CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 1/1Page
:

04/07/2021 02:49 PM
User: lberndt
DB: Mukwonago

CHECK DATE FROM 04/07/2021 - 04/07/2021

AmountGL #DescriptionPayeeCheck #BankCheck Date

9.38 100-5142-539900INVOICE CLOUD MONTHLY FEES - MARCH
2021

INVOICE CLOUD304(E)GEN04/07/2021

93.75 100-5241-539900INVOICE CLOUD MONTHLY FEES - MARCH
2021

304(E)

50.11 410-5363-539900INVOICE CLOUD MONTHLY FEES - MARCH
2021

304(E)

50.10 610-6902-690300INVOICE CLOUD MONTHLY FEES - MARCH
2021

304(E)

50.11 620-8300-840000INVOICE CLOUD MONTHLY FEES - MARCH
2021

304(E)

253.45 

124,491.40 720-0000-246000APRIL 2020 LOTTERY CREDITMUKWONAGO AREA SCHOOLS31655GEN04/07/2021

804.56 720-0000-245000APRIL 2020 LOTTERY CREDITPHANTOM LAKES MGMT DISTRICT31656GEN04/07/2021

27,454.93 720-0000-243100WAUKESHA COUTY LOTTERY CREDIT APRIL
2020

WAUKESHA CTY TREASURER31657GEN04/07/2021

5,469.81 720-0000-246100APRIL 2020 LOTTERY CREDITWCTC31658GEN04/07/2021

11,195.57 100-5191-560100TAX CLAIM MUKV1970999022 / 730
PERKINS DR

M2M GROUP INC31659GEN04/07/2021

150.00 440-5511-533100EBENEZER DUKE PROGRAMNOAH RIEMER PRODUCTIONS LLC31660GEN04/07/2021

125.00 150-0000-130450EBIX PATIENT REFUNDWILLIAM A DEMEYER31661GEN04/07/2021

169,944.72 TOTAL OF 8 CHECKSTOTAL - ALL FUNDS

51



CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 1/1Page
:

04/29/2021 11:48 AM
User: mschneider
DB: Mukwonago

CHECK NUMBER 31739 - 31746

AmountGL #DescriptionPayeeCheck #BankCheck Date

719.25 100-0000-233000COURT FINE/FEESBIELINSKI HOMES31739GEN04/12/2021

149.20 100-0000-233000COURT REFUND FROM FEB 2021JAYLA STOKES31740GEN04/12/2021

68.00 100-0000-233000COURT FINES/FEESJEFFREY J SMITH31741GEN04/12/2021

98.80 100-0000-233000COURT REFUNDJUSTIN NICHOLSON31742GEN04/12/2021

1,037.00 100-0000-233000COURT FINES/FEESROTE OIL31743GEN04/12/2021

8,010.26 100-0000-242400COURT FINES/FEES  MARCH 2021TREASURER STATE OF WI31744GEN04/12/2021

2,600.00 100-0000-243240COURT FINES/FEESTREASURER WAUKESHA COUNTY31745GEN04/12/2021

30.00 100-0000-243250COURT FINES/FEESWALWORTH CTY TREASURER31746GEN04/12/2021

12,712.51 TOTAL OF 8 CHECKSTOTAL - ALL FUNDS
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CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 1/1Page
:

04/29/2021 11:49 AM
User: mschneider
DB: Mukwonago

CHECK DATE FROM 04/13/2021 - 04/13/2021

AmountGL #DescriptionPayeeCheck #BankCheck Date

1,388.61 720-0000-246200LOTTERY CREDIT APRIL 2021EAST TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT31764GEN04/13/2021

135.38 720-0000-246300LOTTERY CREDIT APRIL 2021GATEWAY TECHNICAL COLLEGE31765GEN04/13/2021

82.10 720-0000-246000LOTTERY CREDIT WALWORTH COUNTYMUKWONAGO AREA SCHOOLS31766GEN04/13/2021

1,606.09 TOTAL OF 3 CHECKSTOTAL - ALL FUNDS
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CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 1/2Page
:

04/15/2021 11:47 AM
User: lberndt
DB: Mukwonago

CHECK DATE FROM 04/15/2021 - 04/15/2021

AmountGL #DescriptionPayeeCheck #BankCheck Date

35.06 100-5111-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/16/21B2E SOLUTIONS305(E)GEN04/15/2021

10.02 100-5120-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/16/21305(E)

25.04 100-5141-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/16/21305(E)

10.02 100-5142-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/16/21305(E)

66.08 100-5144-521900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/16/21305(E)

55.10 100-5211-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/16/21305(E)

72.11 100-5212-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/16/21305(E)

10.02 100-5213-521900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/16/21305(E)

10.02 100-5241-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/16/21305(E)

38.57 100-5300-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/16/21305(E)

5.01 100-5632-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/16/21305(E)

5.01 100-5670-521900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/16/21305(E)

217.85 150-5221-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/16/21305(E)

108.70 440-5511-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/16/21305(E)

18.54 610-6902-690300PAYROLL FEES PR 04/16/21305(E)

18.54 620-8300-840000PAYROLL FEES PR 04/16/21305(E)

705.69 

600.00 100-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 041621GREAT WEST RETIREMENT SERVICES306(E)GEN04/15/2021

261.37 150-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 041621306(E)

100.00 610-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 041621306(E)

100.00 620-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 041621306(E)

1,061.37 

1,262.58 100-0000-215301MAY 2021 PREM LIFE INSURANCEMINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE31767GEN04/15/2021

109.51 150-0000-215301MAY 2021 PREM LIFE INSURANCE31767

196.75 440-0000-215301MAY 2021 PREM LIFE INSURANCE31767

75.92 610-0000-215301MAY 2021 PREM LIFE INSURANCE31767

65.38 620-0000-215301MAY 2021 PREM LIFE INSURANCE31767

1,710.14 

2,958.24 100-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 04/16/21   ACCT 305155VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS31768GEN04/15/2021

9.70 150-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 04/16/21   ACCT 30515531768

400.55 440-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 04/16/21   ACCT 30515531768

246.43 610-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 04/16/21   ACCT 30515531768

253.72 620-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 04/16/21   ACCT 30515531768 54



CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 2/2Page
:

04/15/2021 11:47 AM
User: lberndt
DB: Mukwonago

CHECK DATE FROM 04/15/2021 - 04/15/2021

AmountGL #DescriptionPayeeCheck #BankCheck Date

3,868.64 

7,345.84 TOTAL OF 4 CHECKSTOTAL - ALL FUNDS

55



CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 1/1Page
:

04/20/2021 09:03 AM
User: lberndt
DB: Mukwonago

CHECK DATE FROM 04/20/2021 - 04/20/2021

AmountGL #DescriptionPayeeCheck #BankCheck Date

535.41 100-5111-539900IT SERVICES JANUARY 7 - MARCH 10
2021

VELOCITY LLC31769GEN04/20/2021

161.97 100-5120-522500IT SERVICES JANUARY 7 - MARCH 10
2021

31769

368.94 100-5141-522500IT SERVICES JANUARY 7 - MARCH 10
2021

31769

377.97 100-5142-522500IT SERVICES JANUARY 7 - MARCH 10
2021

31769

129.00 100-5211-522500IT SERVICES JANUARY 7 - MARCH 10
2021

31769

604.45 100-5241-522500IT SERVICES JANUARY 7 - MARCH 10
2021

31769

535.39 100-5323-522500IT SERVICES JANUARY 7 - MARCH 10
2021

31769

439.48 100-5632-522500IT SERVICES JANUARY 7 - MARCH 10
2021

31769

229.45 610-6920-692100IT SERVICES JANUARY 7 - MARCH 10
2021

31769

305.94 620-8400-851000IT SERVICES JANUARY 7 - MARCH 10
2021

31769

3,688.00 

3,688.00 TOTAL OF 1 CHECKSTOTAL - ALL FUNDS
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CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 1/2Page
:

04/21/2021 10:47 AM
User: lberndt
DB: Mukwonago

CHECK DATE FROM 04/21/2021 - 04/21/2021

AmountGL #DescriptionPayeeCheck #BankCheck Date

62.04 100-0000-215303MAY 2021 VISION PREMIUMSDELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN307(E)GEN04/21/2021

270.70 100-0000-215304MAY 2021 DENTAL PREMIUMS307(E)

24.32 440-0000-215303MAY 2021 VISION PREMIUMS307(E)

26.10 440-0000-215304MAY 2021 DENTAL PREMIUMS307(E)

383.16 

54,630.36 100-0000-215300MAY 2021 PREM HEALTH INSURANCEEMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS308(E)GEN04/21/2021

7,090.02 150-0000-215300MAY 2021 PREM HEALTH INSURANCE308(E)

7,131.86 440-0000-215300MAY 2021 PREM HEALTH INSURANCE308(E)

3,109.62 610-0000-215300MAY 2021 PREM HEALTH INSURANCE308(E)

4,891.54 620-0000-215300MAY 2021 PREM HEALTH INSURANCE308(E)

76,853.40 

110.23 100-5521-539900WI DEPT OF REVENUE QTRLY TAXWI DEPT OF REVENUE QTRLY TAX309(E)GEN04/21/2021

99.20 440-5511-539900WI DEPT OF REVENUE QTRLY TAX309(E)

209.43 

31,386.20 100-0000-215200WISCONSIN RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS -
MARCH 2021

WI RETIREMENT SYSTEM310(E)GEN04/21/2021

10,000.71 150-0000-215200WISCONSIN RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS -
MARCH 2021

310(E)

4,291.92 440-0000-215200WISCONSIN RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS -
MARCH 2021

310(E)

1,792.44 610-0000-215200WISCONSIN RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS -
MARCH 2021

310(E)

2,171.36 620-0000-215200WISCONSIN RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS -
MARCH 2021

310(E)

49,642.63 

256.81 100-0000-215302ACCOUNT# V1553  APRIL PREMSAFLAC31770GEN04/21/2021

316.68 150-0000-215302ACCOUNT# V1553  APRIL PREMS31770

50.76 610-0000-215302ACCOUNT# V1553  APRIL PREMS31770

50.74 620-0000-215302ACCOUNT# V1553  APRIL PREMS31770

674.99 

380.00 100-5241-533500EIASEW31771GEN04/21/2021

21.13 100-0000-215305APRIL 2021 ACCIDENT INSSECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP INC31772GEN04/21/2021

0.15 150-0000-215305APRIL 2021 ACCIDENT INS31772
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CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 2/2Page
:

04/21/2021 10:47 AM
User: lberndt
DB: Mukwonago

CHECK DATE FROM 04/21/2021 - 04/21/2021

AmountGL #DescriptionPayeeCheck #BankCheck Date

128,164.89 TOTAL OF 7 CHECKSTOTAL - ALL FUNDS
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CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 1/2Page
:

04/28/2021 02:51 PM
User: lberndt
DB: Mukwonago

CHECK DATE FROM 04/28/2021 - 04/28/2021

AmountGL #DescriptionPayeeCheck #BankCheck Date

23.72 100-5111-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/30/21B2E SOLUTIONS313(E)GEN04/28/2021

6.78 100-5120-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/30/21313(E)

20.33 100-5141-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/30/21313(E)

6.78 100-5142-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/30/21313(E)

37.28 100-5211-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/30/21313(E)

40.66 100-5212-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/30/21313(E)

6.78 100-5213-521900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/30/21313(E)

6.78 100-5241-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/30/21313(E)

27.11 100-5300-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/30/21313(E)

3.39 100-5632-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/30/21313(E)

3.39 100-5670-521900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/30/21313(E)

142.33 150-5221-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/30/21313(E)

71.16 440-5511-539900PAYROLL FEES PR 04/30/21313(E)

20.33 610-6902-690300PAYROLL FEES PR 04/30/21313(E)

13.55 620-8300-840000PAYROLL FEES PR 04/30/21313(E)

430.37 

600.00 100-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 043021GREAT WEST RETIREMENT SERVICES314(E)GEN04/28/2021

238.58 150-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 043021314(E)

100.00 610-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 043021314(E)

100.00 620-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 043021314(E)

1,038.58 

337.50 150-0000-215500APRIL 2021 FIRE UNION DUESMUKWONAGO PROFESSIONAL31849GEN04/28/2021

825.00 100-0000-215500APRIL 2021 POLICE UNION DUESMUKWONAGO PROFESSIONAL POLICE31850GEN04/28/2021

2,957.38 100-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 04/30/21   ACCT 305155VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS31851GEN04/28/2021

4.48 150-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 04/30/21   ACCT 30515531851

2.80 410-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 04/30/21   ACCT 30515531851

400.55 440-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 04/30/21   ACCT 30515531851

360.94 610-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 04/30/21   ACCT 30515531851

232.36 620-0000-215250RETIREMENT PR 04/30/21   ACCT 30515531851

3,958.51 
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CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR MUKWONAGO 2/2Page
:

04/28/2021 02:51 PM
User: lberndt
DB: Mukwonago

CHECK DATE FROM 04/28/2021 - 04/28/2021

AmountGL #DescriptionPayeeCheck #BankCheck Date

3,234.85 100-0000-215350APRIL 2021 FSAVILLAGE OF MUKWONAGO MRA31852GEN04/28/2021

490.44 150-0000-215350APRIL 2021 FSA31852

37.50 610-0000-215350APRIL 2021 FSA31852

37.50 620-0000-215350APRIL 2021 FSA31852

3,800.29 

10,390.25 TOTAL OF 6 CHECKSTOTAL - ALL FUNDS
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Ben Padilla’s Eagle Project

71



Who am I? Hello, I'm a 15yr old Boy Scout. 
I'm currently on Life Scout and 
I’m closing in on my Eagle. All 
my merits badges are done that 
are required for Eagle rank, but 
the last thing I have to do is my 
Eagle project. 
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Why am I going for 
Eagle rank

There are many reason why 
I’am going for Eagle. I have 
been with Scouts since the 2nd 
grade. I have been helping out 
my Troop in Eagle as long as I 
can remember. I'm so close to 
finishing this journey of Boy 
Scouts. Lastly, there are so 
many life skills that have 
happened along the way and 
have helped show what it takes 
to get a major life goal done. 
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What my project is After lots of time and thinking 
of what I should do for my 
project. I thought about it and 
what would help out the city of 
Mukwonago best. I used to play 
baseball at Field Park and I 
always had a struggle in the 
dugout. So I decided to add a 
baseball helmet and bat rack in 
the two dugouts. 
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What would it 
benefit 

After me and my troop install my 
Eagle project, there will be lots of 
things that would help people out. 
With the help of this, it will make 
both the away and home teams 
happy. They will have a place to 
put there baseball helmets and bat 
and any of their gear. Even when 
people just want to go to the 
baseball field and have a nice spot 
to put there belongs. 
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Materials and life 
expectancy of it

After doing my research, below are 
the types of stuff we need for this 
project: 

● 3/4 PVC - grey or black
● Roughly 4 sheets per unit
● Hardware 

Each sheet is $100, and it may take 8 
sheets to make. Even with the harsh 
weather of wisconsin, the material 
can last minimally 20 years. So it will 
help out lots of people. 
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Some examples of 
the project that i'm 

doing
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Location of project
Field Park

78



Thank You
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Village 04-01-2021 Agenda Item Request for 04-07-2021 COtW 

Downtown Development Committee (DDC) Agenda Items 1, 2, & 3 

Background: 

The Downtown Development Committee was formed by Ordinance 960  to Amend Section 2-147 on 

May 15, 2019.  Section 2-147 refers to the Village Economic Development Committee Composition.  

(attach copies of Ord 960 and Sec-147, 148, 149 ) Should Sec-148, Appointments, terms, vacancies also 

apply to the DDC? 

Under Committees and Commissions, The Village website states, “The purpose of the Downtown 

Development Committee shall be to advise the village board on matters of implementation identified in 

the Downtown Strategic Plan.” (attach link to Downtown Strategic Plan) (attach copy of Village website 

committee description)  The Downtown Strategic Plan was created by the Downtown Strategic Plan 

Steering Committee. 

The 2018 Downtown Strategic Plan includes Recommendations Made for Immediate Implementation as 

well as Tier 1 and Tier 2 Recommendations. 

The Village website also describes current DDC members and term expirations.  It’s unclear how the 

terms are decided.  1-, 2-, or 3-year terms?  Sec 2-148 states, “all appointments shall be made by the 

village president and confirmed by the village board.” 

DDC has 5 Village Resident voting members and 4 non-voting members.  It’s unclear if a Board Member 

should be a voting member.  “The Chairperson shall be elected from the members and shall serve 

annually.”  

I have served 2 years as a voting Board Member and Chair.  I don’t recall why my term would expire in 

2022. I thought my term on DDC as both a member and Chair was annual-1 year. 

There is precedence on previous committees for alternate members to provide continuity and some 

backup for maintaining a quorum.   

A courtesy attendance amendment should be considered for unexcused or multiple absences.  

(Example-a member may be asked to resign and replaced by an alternate or unexpired term 

appointment by the village president.) 

DDC Agenda Item Request 1: 

Informational DDC Summary including short-term long-term progress report, replacement of Board 

Member Walsh, Temporary Acting Chair, Secretary and Member terms status: No Action Required  

(Attach: Link and copy of Downtown Strategic Plan-46 pages) (Attach website DDC description 1 page) 

DDC Agenda Item Request 2:   

Direction for Village Attorney and Staff to review Ordinance 960 for possible changes, further specifying 

amendments including purpose of committee, composition, term limits, alternates, and attendance.  

(Attach Ordinance 960 and Division3 EDC Sec 2-147 Composition, 2-148, 2-149 Duties & Committee 

description) 
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DDC Agenda Item Request 3: 

Highlights Summary of Hwy 83, Streetscaping Concept Design Plans A & B, Road Condition, Downtown 

Village Infrastructure Needs 

Discussion and Possible Direction on “Downtown Strategic Plan Recommendations made for Immediate 

Implementation” Reroute of Hwy 83 around Downtown and Police Department Crosswalk Safety 

Enhancements. 

(Attach pages 23 and 24 of Downtown Strategic Plan)  
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www.villageofmukwonago.com 

440 River Crest Ct | Mukwonago, WI 53149 | Tel: 262.363.6420 | Fax: 262-363-6425 

Agenda Item Cover Report 

 
Subject: Revisions to the Administrative Clerk and Accountant position descriptions within 
the Finance/HR department. 
 
 
Executive Summary: 
Human Resource transaction processing and Payroll processing are two functions that are 
handled in the Finance Department. The duties are split for internal control purposes between 
two employees. Currently, the Administrative Clerk handles the HR transaction processing, 
while the Accountant handles the payroll processing with both positions acting as back-up to 
each other for these two functions.  I am proposing a change to the job descriptions to move 
the HR processing duties to the Accountant and the payroll processing duties to the 
Administrative Clerk.   
 
With the vacancy in the Administrative Clerk function, which also handles the Village’s 
accounts payable process, I believe it will be easier to find someone with the necessary 
accounts payable and payroll processing experience than it would be find someone with the 
Human Resource background needed to be quickly successful in the role. The accountant has 
the HR knowledge since she has served as backup to that function and will easily be able to 
incorporate those duties into her daily activities.  Additionally, she has processed payroll for 
the past three years so she will be a great resource for the new person and continue to have 
back-up responsibilities for payroll. 
 
Fiscal Impact: 
 
None 
 
Executive Recommendation/Action: 
 
Approve the changes to the Administrative Clerk and Accountant position descriptions as 
detailed in the attached resolutions. 
 

 
      ☒     Attachments Included 

Date:  4-29-2021 Committee/Board:  Personnel 
Submitted by: Diana Doherty Department:  Finance/HR 
Date of Committee Action: 
5-5-2021 

Date of Village Board Action: 
5-5-2021 
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RESOLUTION 2021-032 
 

VILLAGE OF MUKWONAGO ACCOUNTANT  
 
Title:  Accountant – HR Specialist   Status:   Full-Time Wage, NR 
Department:  Finance     Comp Plan Grade: 4 
Reports to: Finance Director    Adoption Date:  December 20, 2020 
        Revision Date:  April 29, 2021 
 
I. PRIMARY FUNCTION. Provide accounting and human resources support to the Finance 

Director within established guidelines, procedures, and authorities, primarily in utility billing, 
human resources processing and general ledger reconciliation. 

 
II. ESSENTIAL DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES.  The following duties are normal for this 

position.  These are not to be construed as exclusive or all-inclusive.  Other duties may be 
required and assigned.  It is expected that all transactions will be reviewed for required data, 
mathematical accuracy, and proper coding prior to processing.   
A. GENERAL DUTIES 

1. Reconcile a variety of general ledger accounts to bank statements and subsidiary 
ledger activity in a timely manner.  
a. Properly document the nature of all discrepancies including any corrective entries 

to be processed.   
b. Follow up to ensure discrepancies are resolved. 

2. Review revenue & expenditure accounts to find posting errors; process corrections 
as appropriate. 

3. Maintain debt retirement records and record journal entries for the payment of debt 
and/or interest payments in accordance with maturities. 

4. Maintain internal control documents for all accounting-related processes. 
5. Perform Utility Billing function as documented in departmental procedure.  Steps 

include the following: 
a. Upload meter reading data into the billing software and prepare billing statements 

after reviewing water consumption reports for unusual activity and making any 
necessary adjustments to billing account information.   

b. Prepare and send the data file to print vendor for the printing and mailing of 
billing statements to the residents. Troubleshoot and correct any issues that 
might arise in this process. 

c. Ensure the designated Utility employee assigned as back-up is regularly involved 
in the Utility Billing process in order to perform the function independently when 
necessary 

d. Monitor delinquent billings and follow approved procedures, including 
i. Prepare and mail initial disconnect notices. 
ii. Notify Utilities employees to deliver final notices and/or shut-off water.  
iii. Work with residents to set up payment arrangement and monitor payments to 

ensure agreement is followed. 
e. Prepare and mail final meter reading invoices. 

i. Prepare final readings for tenants as requested; mail copies of final bill to 
landlord.  

f. Set up new billing accounts; process name changes. 
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g. Respond to customer inquiries or complaints. 
h. Adjust billing accounts as necessary to correct errors within allowable guidelines. 
i. At month end, reconcile monthly Utility Billing aging reports to UB general ledger 

accounts  
6. Monitor and Report Village’s cash activity. 

a. Compile transaction processing totals by Fund in “checkbook” spreadsheet.   
i. Record daily totals for cash receipts, disbursements and adjustments 

involving cash accounts for reconciliation to Bank Accounts and General 
Ledger 

b. Monitor cash balances in each Fund and notify Finance Director when transfers 
from the Pool or other depository banks are needed. 

c. Prepare monthly Treasury report for the Village Board showing cash balances in 
each Fund by the depository bank where the funds are held. 

7. Perform Human Resources function as described below and in departmental 
procedures: 

a. Compile information required for all new hires and set-up employee in payroll 
system and answer benefit related questions. 

b. Provide employees with benefit information, answer questions and ensure forms 
are submitted by required deadlines. 

c. Maintain employee information in payroll system and personnel files. 
d. Process timely changes to employee benefits or compensation in the payroll 

system 
i. Set up a system of automatic reminders for contractual increases in 

compensation or benefit changes set to occur on a certain date; follow-up 
with Department Head to obtain appropriate status change forms. 

ii. Understand accounting effect of any types of changes made in payroll to 
ensure related calculations are appropriate and the correct general ledger 
accounts will be impacted.  

e. Comply with all federal, state, and Village policies, procedures, and regulations 
concerning Human Resources data processing and reporting. 

i. Stay updated on any legal or policy changes concerning employees. 
ii. Complete and submit workers' compensation forms, pension contribution 

forms, and other government documents. 
iii. Reconcile annual reports related to WRS and deferred compensation 

contributions to ensure account balances agree. 
f. Stay abreast of and notify employees when there are changes to benefits or 

policies which impact them. 
g. File and track worker’s compensation claims, working with payroll clerk to make 

any necessary wage adjustments. 
h. As directed, amend the employee handbook to incorporate new or changed 

information. 
8. Primary back-up to the b-weekly Payroll processing function performing all steps 

necessary to execute a successful payroll.   
9. Assist Clerk/Treasurer in preparing annual Tax Levy  

a. Put special assessment installments; delinquent UB & A/R on tax bills. 
b. Process tax receipts in subsidiary tax ledger. 

i. This includes payments received at Village Hall and those deposited directly 
to Village accounts at local banks. 
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c. Report totals collected to the County Treasurer for tax settlements by the 
required deadlines. 
i. Understand impact of posting errors or NSF checks. 
ii. Email batch data to Waukesha & Walworth counties. 

d. Once certified, issue settlement checks in the appropriate amounts to the various 
taxing authorities. 

e. Coordinate tax collection procedures with local depository banks for direct 
deposits. 

10. Miscellaneous accounting/finance-related tasks include the following: 
a. Prepare monthly budget-to-actual reports for both departmental and Village 

Board review. 
b. Update Special Assessment installment tracking spreadsheets.  
c. Update Impact Fee tracking spreadsheets. 
d. Access computerized financial information to answer general questions as well 

as those related to specific accounts 
i. Recognize the types of transactions recorded within ledger accounts; where 

to find the supporting documentation for the transactions; and how the 
transactions affect the ledger balances. 

e. Monitor contractual payments due to the Village to ensure receipt when due. 
f. Process regularly occurring journal entries to record activity that cannot be 

processed as payables, receivables, or cash receipt transactions. 
i. As knowledge increases, determine and process journal entries needed for 

more complex situations (for example to correct payroll allocation errors) or 
for yearend accruals. 

g. Compile data and supporting documentation for budget preparation. 
h. Compile data and supporting documentation for annual audit. 

i. Respond to auditor questions concerning transactions or procedures. 
i. Assist the Finance Director in compiling data for analytical purposes. 

i. Analyze data as directed for various purposes. 
j. Maintain capitalized fixed asset records. 
k. File quarterly sales/use tax reports and process online disbursement for amount 

due to the state. 
l. Perform financial calculations such as amounts due, interest charges, balances, 

and penalties. 
m. Maintain appropriate documentation and adequate explanation of any exception 

processing for all financial transactions. 
11. Cross-train on other departmental functions to fill in as needed. 
12. Pursue educational opportunities to enhance job skills. 
13. Pursue initiatives to streamline processes and make them more efficient & effective. 
 

III. EDUCATION, LICENSURE/CERTIFICATION AND EXPERIENCE.  To perform this job 
successfully, an individual must be able to perform each essential duty satisfactorily. The 
requirements listed below are representative of the knowledge, skills and abilities required. 
A. Associate degree in accounting, Bachelor degree desirable. 
B. Experience in municipal accounting or financial administration, including local 

government operations.  Experience with personal computers, personal computer 
networks, computerized accounting systems and standard personal computer operating 
systems, spreadsheet, word processing and database programs.  Any equivalent 
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combination of experience and education which provides the required knowledge, skills 
and abilities.   

 
IV. ESSENTIAL SKILLS OF THE JOB 

A. Ability to instruct and train other staff. 
B. Ability to utilize computer programs and equipment. 
C. Ability to communicate effectively orally and in writing. 
D. Ability to multi-task and problem solve. 
 

V. WORK ENVIRONMENT.  The work environment characteristics are reflective of the 
responsibilities as described in the major duties and responsibilities.  Work is performed in 
an office environment.  Contact with staff, other Village employees, public and governmental 
agencies are required. 

 
VI. AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS AND 

QUALIFICATIONS.   
 

A. Must be able to sit, stand, bend, walk and climb with or without back support. 
B. Able to lift up to 25 pounds. 
C. Must have dexterity and hand/eye coordination necessary to operate computer keyboard 

and other office equipment. 
D. Hearing activities requires the ability to participate in numerous conversations throughout 

the workday both in person and over the telephone. 
E. Must be able to work with file cabinets that are 5’8” in height and cabinet drawers that 

have a depth of 24.” 
 
VII. ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. 

A. Compliance with the conditions of employment as stated in the Village of Mukwonago 
Employee Handbook. 

B. Must keep current with new computer technology which would benefit the Village and its 
residents. 

C. Work with the Auditors in the annual audit of financial records. 
D. Implement the policy directives of the Village Board. 

 
 
The Village of Mukwonago is an Equal Opportunity Employer.  In compliance with the Americans 
with Disabilities Act, the Village will provide reasonable accommodations to qualified individuals 
with disabilities and encourages both prospective and current employees to discuss potential 
accommodations with the employer. 
 
Adopted this 5th day of May 2021 
 

____________________________________ 
  Fred Winchowky, Village President 

 
 

Attest:  ____________________________________ 
       Diana Dykstra., Clerk-Treasurer 
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RESOLUTION 2021-033 
 

VILLAGE OF MUKWONAGO ADMINISTRATIVE / PAYABLES CLERK POSITION 
DESCRIPTION 

 
Title:   Administrative / Payables Clerk    Status:  Full-Time Wage, NR 
Department:  Finance      Comp Plan Grade: 2   
Reports to: Finance Director     Adoption Date:  May 16, 2017 
         Revision Date:  May 5, 2021  
 
 
I. PRIMARY FUNCTION. Provide clerical and process support to all Village Hall departments 

with an emphasis on accounts payable and payroll processing.  Assignments are generally 
recurring in nature, but the employee is expected to exercise judgment in dealing with 
unusual circumstances.  This is considered a confidential position. 

 
II. ESSENTIAL DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES.  The following duties are normal for this 

position.  These are not to be construed as exclusive or all-inclusive.  Other duties may be 
required and assigned. 

 
A. FINANCIAL DUTIES 

1. Perform Accounts Payable function as documented in the departmental procedure.   
a. Distribute all incoming invoices electronically to appropriate Department Head for 

initial approval and coding thru the Accounts Payable processing software. 
b. Prepare report summarizing payment activity for Village Board approval.   
c. Once approved, generate the checks and post the transactions to the general 

ledger.  
i. Process Library invoices per Library Board approval. 
ii. Process various other payables, such as the monthly credit card 

statement transactions. 
d. Ensure invoices with pre-payment or early payment discount are paid on time. 
e. Ensure AP invoices with sales tax included are paid without the tax and that the 

appropriate exemption certificate is sent to the vendor along with the payment. 
f. Ensures that no penalties accrue for late payments. 
g. Process manual checks as authorized by Finance Director. 
h. Issue 1099s to vendors at year end as appropriate 

2. Perform bi-weekly Payroll processing function.  Steps include the following: 
a. Review time sheets or reports signed and submitted by Department Heads for 

completeness and accuracy. 
b. Confirm if any authorized or scheduled changes need to be made to pay, 

benefits, etc. prior to initiating the payroll process in the system.  
c. Charge hours worked and/or time taken off for each employee to the appropriate 

department, using the appropriate pay codes. 
d. Run reports and review for errors. 

i. Verify any authorized changes are calculating properly. 
e. Finalize payroll, prepare necessary benefit-related disbursements; and transfer 

funds to checking account to cover the automatic withdrawal for direct deposit to 
employee accounts and tax payments. 
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3. Perform Cash Receipt function as documented in departmental procedure.   
a. Accurately receipt all forms of payments (cash, check or credit card) received in-

person at Village Hall or via mail/drop box through the Point-of-Sale (POS) 
software capturing all data necessary to properly classify the payment into the 
correct General Ledger account. 

 
B. BUILDING INSPECTION SUPPORT 

1. Cross-train on basic Building Inspection Support Specialist duties to provide back-up 
for vacations and busy periods. 

 
C. ELECTION SUPPORT 

1. Assist Clerk-Treasurer with any election-related tasks as needed 
 

D. ADDITIONAL DUTIES 
1. Receive the public and answer questions; respond to inquiries from employees, 

citizens, and others or refer, when necessary, to appropriate persons. 
2. Act as complaint ombudsman and distribute complaints received to the appropriate 

department for resolution. 
3. Open and distribute mail; handle routine correspondence. 
4. Respond to Special Assessment inquiries; prepare letters as requested. 
5. File and track insurance claims as requested 
6. Provide information for annual audits, such as the financial audit and worker’s comp 

insurance audit. 
7. Reconcile monthly court sheet prior to issuing checks to County or State. 
8. Maintain court partial payment records until authorized to release funds. 

a. Issue court checks for restitution payments or refunds of citation overpayments 
9. Assist with the coordination of community room rentals, park rentals and sports team 

calendar as necessary 
10. Perform notary services. 
11. Issue refunds for tax overpayments to the appropriate entities and maintain records 

for all refund activity. 
12. Cross-train on other department functions to provide support as needed. 
13. Access computerized financial information to answer general questions and those 

related to specific accounts. 
a. Recognize the types of transactions recorded within general ledger accounts; 

where to find supporting documentation for the transactions; and how 
transactions affect the general ledger balances. 

14. Type and file a variety of records reports and letters; perform a variety of clerical 
support office functions for other departments as requested. 

15. Maintain Village Hall petty cash fund; reconcile petty cash activity from the Library 
and Police Department 

16. Maintain appropriate documentation and adequate explanations of any exception 
processing for all financial or payroll process transactions. 

17. Troubleshoot and resolve issues related to all forms of office equipment at Village 
Hall; maintain external contact information when issues can’t be resolved internally. 

18. Pursue educational opportunities to enhance skills and suggest initiatives to 
streamline processes and make them more efficient and effective. 
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III. EDUCATION, LICENSURE/CERTIFICATION AND EXPERIENCE.  To perform this job 
successfully, an individual must be able to perform each essential duty satisfactorily. The 
requirements listed below are representative of the knowledge, skills and abilities required. 
A. High School diploma or GED 
B. Completion of standard high school course(s) or any equivalent combination of 

experience and training which provides the required knowledge, skills, and abilities. 
C. Knowledge of office procedures and terminology; skill in the operation of electronic 

typewriters, calculators, electronic cash register, copy machine, and computer data entry. 
 
IV. ESSENTIAL SKILLS OF THE JOB 

A. Ability to instruct and train other staff. 
B. Ability to utilize computer programs and equipment. 
C. Ability to communicate effectively orally and in writing. 
D. Ability to multi-task and problem solve. 
 

V. WORK ENVIRONMENT.  The work environment characteristics are reflective of the 
responsibilities as described in the major duties and responsibilities.  Work is performed in 
an office environment.  Contact with staff, other Village employees, public and governmental 
agencies are required. 

 
VI. AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS AND 

QUALIFICATIONS.   
A. Must be able to sit, stand, bend, walk and climb with or without back support. 
B. Able to lift up to 25 pounds. 
C. Must have dexterity and hand/eye coordination necessary to operate computer keyboard 

and other office equipment. 
D. Hearing activities requires the ability to participate in numerous conversations throughout 

the workday both in person and over the telephone. 
E. Must be able to work with file cabinets that are 5’8” in height and cabinet drawers that 

have a depth of 24.” 
 
VII. ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. 

A. Compliance with the conditions of employment as stated in the Village of Mukwonago 
Employee Handbook. 

B. Must keep current with new computer technology which would benefit the Village and its 
residents. 

C. Implement the policy directives of the Village Board. 
 
 
The Village of Mukwonago is an Equal Opportunity Employer.  In compliance with the Americans 
with Disabilities Act, the Village will provide reasonable accommodations to qualified individuals 
with disabilities and encourages both prospective and current employees to discuss potential 
accommodations with the employer. 
 
Adopted this 5th day of May 2021. 
 

____________________________________ 
  Fred Winchowky, Village President 
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Attest:  ____________________________________ 
       Diana Dykstra, Clerk-Treasurer 
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   Village of Mukwonago     
 

  AGENDA ITEM REQUEST FORM 

Committee/Board: Committee of the Whole 
Topic: Fox River Pedestrian Bridge 
From: Michael Michalski 
Department: Public Works 
Presenter: Jerad Wegner and Ron Bittner 
Date of Committee Action 
(if required): 

May 5, 2021 

Date of Village Board 
Action (if required): 

 

 
 

Information 
 
Subject: Discussion and possible recommendation for the location of the proposed Fox 
River Pedestrian Bridge. 
 
Background Information/Rationale: Preliminary plans were prepared and sent to 
Waukesha County to begin discussions on the design requirements and final placement for the 
proposed pedestrian bridge.  On April 14, 2021, representatives from the Village, County and 
Ruekert & Mielke, Inc. met and discussed the proposed improvement.  The County’s view is 
not having the pedestrian bridge within their right-of-way which is currently designed at 11-feet 
from their roadway bridge.  The reasoning is that the resurfacing of the CTH ES bridge that 
occurred in 2020 will only last approximately 20 years and at that time the bridge will be 
obsolete and should be replaced.  Based on current bridge standards, the County anticipates 
their bridge to be extended 10-feet on either side.  This causes the proposed location of the 
pedestrian bridge to be 1-foot away from the possible future bridge position.  Three options for 
the bridge location have been provided, along with an estimated construction cost for the 
Board to review.  It should be not that Alternate Option 1 is not recommended due to the 
proximity of the existing sanitary force and water mains. 
 
Key Issues for Consideration: Pros and Cons were developed for each option and can be 
viewed with the estimated construction cost. 
 
Fiscal Impact (If any): An estimated construction cost has been developed and is part of 
the attachments. 
  
Requested Action by Committee/Board:  Discussion and possible recommendation for 
the location of the proposed Fox River Pedestrian Bridge. 
 
 
 

Attachments 
Fox River Pedestrian Bridge Alternatives 20210427 
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Fox River Pedestrian Bridge
Village of Mukwonago

Original Concept
# Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total
1 Construct multi-use trail to subgrade L.S. 1 $98,400.00 $98,400.00 Pro: 
2 18-inch RCP storm sewer L.F. 160 $87.00 $13,920.00 1) Utilizes existing roadway embankment.
3 6" Crushed aggregate base course for trail TON 280 $30.00 $8,400.00 2) Disturbance within Country right-of-way only. No
4 3-inch Asphalt Concrete Surface Course TON 112 $175.00 $19,600.00     temporary and permanent easements required.
5 Erosion Control and Grading L.S. 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 3) Minimizes disturbance to environmental corridor. 
6 Restoration S.Y. 2,500 $14.00 $35,000.00 Con:
7 Clearing and grubbing L.S. 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 1) Conflicts with potential County bridge replacement/
8 Pedestrian Bridge - 10-Foot Wide H-5 Loading L.S. 1 $219,750.00 $219,750.00     expansion to occur in 20+ years.
9 Abutment design and construction L.S. 1 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 2) Will require a MOU with the County which entails

10 Grading and backfilling abutment L.S. 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00     the Village to remove the pedestian bridge at their
Sub Total $475,070.00     own cost.
Administration, Engineering & 30% $142,521.00
Estimated Total Project Cost $617,591.00

Alternate Concept 1 (Not Recommended)
# Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total
1 Construct multi-use trail to subgrade L.S. 1 $103,600.00 $103,600.00 Pro: 
2 18-inch RCP storm sewer L.F. 160 $87.00 $13,920.00 1) Limits the extent of temporary and permanent 
3 6" Crushed aggregate base course for trail TON 270 $30.00 $8,100.00     easements required.
4 3-inch Asphalt Concrete Surface Course TON 108 $175.00 $18,900.00 2) Does not require the pedestrian bridge to be remove
5 Erosion Control and Grading L.S. 1 $12,000.00 $12,000.00     and relocated if the County replaces/expands the
6 Restoration S.Y. 3,000 $14.00 $42,000.00     CTH ES bridge.
7 Clearing and grubbing L.S. 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 Con:
8 Pedestrian Bridge - 10-Foot Wide H-5 Loading L.S. 1 $219,750.00 $219,750.00 1) This options requires the existing gas main and cable
9 Abutment design and construction L.S. 1 $45,000.00 $45,000.00     to be relayed.

10 Grading and backfilling abutment L.S. 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 2) This option only provides an approximate 1-foot 
11 Temporary & permanent easements L.S. 1 $4,700.00 $4,700.00     separation from the bridge abutment to the existing
12 Gas and cable utility relocations L.S. 1 $45,000.00 $45,000.00     sanitary force and water mains.

Sub Total $542,970.00 3) Temporary and permanent easements required.
Administration, Engineering & 30% $162,891.00
Estimated Total Project Cost $705,861.00

Alternate Concept 2
# Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total
1 Construct multi-use trail to subgrade L.S. 1 $105,500.00 $105,500.00 Pro: 
2 18-inch RCP storm sewer L.F. 160 $87.00 $13,920.00 1) Does not conflict with existing utilities.
3 6" Crushed aggregate base course for trail TON 280 $30.00 $8,400.00 2) Pedestrian bridge is outside of County right-of-way.
4 3-inch Asphalt Concrete Surface Course TON 112 $175.00 $19,600.00 3) More visually appealing to pedestrian bridge Users.
5 Erosion Control and Grading L.S. 1 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 4) Does not require the pedestrian bridge to be remove
6 Restoration S.Y. 3,500 $14.00 $49,000.00     and relocated if the County replaces/expands the
7 Clearing and grubbing L.S. 1 $12,000.00 $12,000.00     CTH ES bridge.
8 Pedestrian Bridge - 10-Foot Wide H-5 Loading L.S. 1 $219,750.00 $219,750.00 Con:
9 Abutment design and construction L.S. 1 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 1) Temporary and permanent easements required.

10 Grading and backfilling abutment L.S. 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 2) Of the three options, this concept impacts the
11 Temporary & permanent easements L.S. 1 $9,400.00 $9,400.00     envirmental corridor the most.

Sub Total $514,570.00 3) Additional meandering of the path is required in order
Administration, Engineering & 30% $154,371.00      to connect into the existing path while being ADA 
Estimated Total Project Cost $668,941.00      compliant.

ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST

4/27/2021
Ruekert Mielke, Inc.

Mukwonago Village 12-10077 CTH ES Pedestrian Bridge > Study > Cost Info| Pedestrian Bridge Preliminary Estimate 20210427.xls
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Village of Mukwonago
440 River Crest Court
Mukwonago WI 53149

###

Utility Bill

7049ACCOUNT NUMBER

PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION OF THE BILL WITH YOUR PAYMENT.

Make Checks Payable to: Village of Mukwonago

$
AMOUNT PAID

DUE DATE 04/20/21

PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT $282.27 

INFINITY DEVELOPMENT LLC
6090 S ROSETREE PASS
NEW BERLIN, WI 53151

$301.15 AMOUNT AFTER DUE DATE

440 River Crest Court

Mukwonago  WI  53149

1ST QTR 2021 WATER UTILITY USAGE IS CALCULATED AT A BLENDED
RATE

86319088WAT

METER IDCODEMETER IDCODE

METER IDENTIFICATION

lVillage of Mukwonago     440 River Crest Court      Mukwonago, WI 53149     (262)363-6420     www.villageofmukwonago.comlll

CURRENT BILL DETAILS

Customer Name: INFINITY DEVELOPMENT LLC

(262) 363-6420 ext. 2118

AMOUNTUSAGE PER 1000CHARGE TYPE

$282.27 PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT

$301.15 AMOUNT AFTER DUE DATE

04/20/21DUE DATE

$0.00 PREVIOUS BALANCE

$282.27 CURRENT AMOUNT DUE

22003/02/21Auto22WAT

USAGE
PREVIOUS
READ DATE

PREVIOUS
READ

CURRENT
READ DATE

READ
TYPE

CURRENT
READ

CODE

38Billing Days:

METER INFORMATION

Please take notice ...
Ready to Serve Base Fees for water and sewer cover the cost of
maintaining the lines.  These fees are now listed separately from
usage charges.

01/01/0001

Bill Date:

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Mukwonago  WI  53149

ToBilling Period:

BILLING INFORMATION

PUBLIC FIRE

7049

147 PHANTOM LAKE CT

Utility Bill

Service Address:

Account Number:

$14.22

$14.33SEWER BASE RES

SEWER USAGE RES $134.42

WATER BASE RES $13.92

$105.38WATER USAGE RES

SEE ENCLOSED NEWS LETTER FOR MORE INFORMATION ON THE
BLENDED RATE

440 River Crest Court

02/22/2021 03/31/2021

03/30/2021

22

22
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There is a convenience fee for this service
To Pay by Credit Card Online Visit...

www.villageofmukwonago.com

CREDIT CARDS ARE ACCEPTED

First 25,000 gallons           $4.81/1000 gallons
Next 475,000 gallons         $4.46/1000 gallons
Over 500,000 gallons        $2.99/1000 gallons

Water Rate

$21.42/quarter

Recycling Rate

$6.11/1000 gallons

Sewer Rate

RATE INFORMATION

PLEASE KEEP ACCESS TO THE WATER METER CLEAR AT ALL TIMES FOR READING OR TESTING.

FIRE HYDRANTS: Please help us during the winter months by keeping the hydrants in your neighborhood free of snow.

                                  Bill is past due after date indicated, after which penalties of 10% for sewer service and 3% for all
other charqes will be added. Failure to receive a bill does not exempt customer from late payment charges. Service will be shut off
if the bill remains unpaid after the due date per the Wisconsin Public Service Commission Administrative Code 185.37. A $64
reconnection fee will be charged for turning water back on between 7:30 AM and 3:00 PM Monday - Friday.     Payments returned
for insufficient funds will be charged a $35.00 NSF fee.

DELINQUENT BILLS:

Note: Readings are actually taken at the beginning of September, so actual usage is for June, July and August. To receive the
Summer Sewer Break, concentrate your summer water usage during those months.

                                     For residential users during the quarter ending September 30, the charge shall be the same as that
assessed for the last quarter previous, ending June 30, unless the water consumption for this quarter is less than that for the
quarter ending June 30, in which case the charge shall be for the actual water used. For all other users, the charge shall be per
1,000 gallons based on the metered water used. Sec. 86-238 (b) of the Municipal Code

SUMMER SEWER BREAK:

Base charges are billed current.  The usage is billed in arrears.

For the current rates and charges, please visit the Village's website at www.villageofmukwonago.com or call (262) 363-6420 ext
2118 during regular office hours.

A PAYMENT DROP BOX IS LOCATED IN THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE PARKING LOT AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING AT:
440 RIVER CREST COURT

OFFICE HOURS ARE MONDAY - THURSDAY, 8:00 AM TO 5:00 PM - FRIDAY, 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM

FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING BILLING CALL: 262-363-6420 ext 2118  email: wmaccts@villageofmukwonago.com

PLEASE REMEMBER: Do not send cash through the mail  
Make sure you sign your check 
Include stub portion with your payment 
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	undefined: 
	Date: 4/16/2021
	CommitteeBoard: Public Works
	Submitted by: Dave Brown
	Department: Sewer Utility
	Date of Committee Action: 5/5/2021
	Date of Village Board Action: 5/19/2021
	Subject: Sewer bill refund for 147 Phantom Lake Crt from vandalism.
	Executive Summary: On March 1, 2021 a contractor working on site found that someone had turned the outside water spigot on and let it run outside flooding part of the rear lawn.  The meter had just been installed on February 22, 2021, we read the meter on March 22nd and 22,000 gallons have been used and no one was living in the home as of that time.  It is reasonable to assume that almost all if not all of the water used was due to this act of vandalism.  When officer Zajichek responded to the scene it was observed that the water had flooded the frozen ground in the rear lawn and had not reached the street.  Based on the above I recommending that Mr. Greg Petrausky be refunded the sanitary portion of his bill which would be $134.42 for the 22,000 gallons of water lost outside.  He has since shut off the outside water spigots at the properties while they are vacant.
 
	Fiscal Impact: None as it is a refund of $134.42 that never reached our sewer utility and we did not have to treat.
	Executive RecommendationAction: Make motion to recommend to the Village Board the refund of $134.42 for sewer charges for water lost that were never discharged to the system by an act of vandalism.
	Attachments Included: On
	undefined: 
	Date: 4/28/2021
	CommitteeBoard: Public Works
	Submitted by: Dave Brown
	Department: Waste Water Utility
	Date of Committee Action: 5/05/2021
	Date of Village Board Action: 5/19/2021
	Subject: Adaptive Management cost sharing partnership with Waukesha County for the Fox River Riverbank Restoration project. 
	Executive Summary: This project is a very advantageous project for the Village WWTF to be involved with as a first project for our Adaptive Management program.  This project will eliminate the worst erosion area on the Fox river near us.  The riverbank has been eroding at a rate of up to 6" per year and this erosion contributes an estimated 100.6 lbs of Phosphorus per year.  This project is located at Hwy I and the Fox River at the County Park and Boat Launch.  This is a highly visible project which will have a recognition sign of all contributors visible to the public advertising their contributions to the project.  

We met with the Waukesha County Park and Land Use Department which is heading up this project and discussed the project.  This project was initially intended to be done in 2021 but has been now scheduled for 2022 due to project costs increases.  When this project was first discussed we discussed the Village's contribution to the project being $20,000 the project costs per foot have gone up since then along with the length of riverbank restoration (200' to now 305' to find a secure tie in point).  During our meeting with them we discussed that we would recommend to the Village Board that the Village contribute $25,000.  I did budget $50,000 for 2021 projects with the possibility of $30,000 for this project.  
	Fiscal Impact: Budget is $50,000 for projects and $10,000 for Engineering/Administration.  This project will use $25,000 of our $50,000 projects budget.  The County, SEWFRC, DATCAP and hopefully other funding sorces will be paying the engineering, administration costs, along with remaining project Costs.
	Executive RecommendationAction: Recommend to the Village Board that the Village WWTF Adaptive Management Program contribute $25,000 to Waukesha County for the Riverbank Restoration Project at the Fox River Park in 2022.
	Attachments Included: On
	undefined: 
	Date: 4/28/2021
	CommitteeBoard: Public Works Committee
	Submitted by: Dave Brown
	Department: WW Utilities
	Date of Committee Action: 5/5/2021
	Date of Village Board Action: 5/19/2021
	Subject: Atkinson Str. Lift Station Rehab Update
	Executive Summary: The project was approved at previous meeting and has been designed, DNR approved and is ready to go to bid.  We have run into a snag with acquiring the easement needed for the new valve vault building from the owner which is being handled by Mark and hopefully will be resolved by the end of August.  We have held off on bidding ou the project because of this.  The current plan at present is to wait till easement is acquired and then proceed with bidding and try and get it done this year before bad weather which is unlikely.  If this gets extended out much longer than August the plan will then be to bid in late fall and do the project in Spring of 2022.  We want the Village Board to be aware of where the status of the project lays and to give approval to proceed as above stated.   
	Fiscal Impact: Estimated project cost $1,000,000.  Funded through estimated $650,000 Impact Fees available and $350,000 Borrowing.
	Executive RecommendationAction: Would like the Committee to make recommendation to the Village Board to proceed with project this year if time allows otherwise bid in fall and construct in Spring of 2022 as time allows.

	Attachments Included: Off


